BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

DOCKET - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2015 -1:00 PM
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4377 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1L,

1:00 p.m.

Regular Docket (Transfers, New applications and hardship extension):

1.

Warren Rodgers, Charles Bennett & Geneva Brown, Eastside Reindeer
Association, Inc. T/a Eastside Reindeer Association, 1228 E. Preston Street
- Class “C” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Request for a hardship extension
under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Corey Polyoka, Farmhouse Diner and Oyster Shed, LLC T/a Shoofly, 510 E.
Belvedere Avenue - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Request for a
hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Nancy Mola & Richard Diehl, Gunther Boiler Works, LLC T/a Gunther & Co,,
211 S. Conkling Street - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application
to transfer ownership & location of a Class “BD7"BWL license presently located
at 2320-22 Boston Street to 1211 S. Conkling Street, request for live
entertainment, outdoor table service & off-premise catering

4, Kenneth Plante, Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC T/a Dead End, 933-35 Fell Street

- Class “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B" Beer,

Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-

201 (d) (vii) $500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities
and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 people

5. Marc Gentile, Tim Whisted & Scott Donnelly, Little Havana Management T/a

Little Havana, 1325 Key Highway, Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License,
Application to transfer ownership and location from 1501 Covington Street

Violations:

1. Margarita Del Rosario T/a El Deportivo Sports Bar 110 S. Haven Street-
Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal
Conduct - November 8, 2015 - At approximately 12:30am, BLLC Inspectors
Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of
the establishment. At approximately this time, Inspectors observed a patron
exit the front door of the establishment and urinate approximately four feet
from the front entrance Inspectors took video footage of the incident. The



patron then reentered the establishment. Afterward the Inspectors entered
the establishment and observed patrons to amplified music. Inspectors noted
that the restrictions on live entertainment allowed at this establishment do
not include dancing. The then Inspectors advised the licensee of the violation
and left the location.

2.  Wilhelmina Watnoski, W.J.T,, Inc. T/a Walt's Inn, 3201 O’'Donnell Street
- Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal
Conduct - November 8, 2015 - At approximately 1:30am, BLLC Inspectors
Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of
the establishment. On the exterior of the establishment Inspectors observed
an advertisement for karaoke. Between the hours of 1:30am and 2:05am
BLLC Inspectors discreetly observed patrons participating in a karaoke - by
singing into an amplified microphone with music playing in the background.
This establishment is not licensed by the BLLC to provide live entertainment.

2. Angel Ayeni, Triple A Limited T/a Triangle Liquors & Package Goods,
2101 Homewood Avenue - Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License -
Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct - October 25, 2015 - At approximately
2:30pm Inspector John Howard responded to the establishment based on
complaints he received that it was open and operating on a Sunday. Upon
arrival, Inspector Howard observed the establishment to be open and
operating. Howard entered the premises and asked for and received a bottle
of 240z beer for purchase. At that time he identified himself to the bar
manager/licensee, Ms. Angela Ayeni, and informed her that as a Class A
establishment without a Special Sunday permit she was not allowed to
operate on a Sunday. After Howard’s warning, Ms. Ayeni apologized and
closed the establishment. At 7:30pm, on the very same day, Inspector
Howard received a phone call that the establishment had reopened and was
operating. Inspector Howard responded to the establishment and observed it
to be open and operating and Ms. Ayeni behind the counter waiting to serve
patrons. Howard then issued a violation against the licensee.

4:00 PM

1. Additional Public Comments on the Revisions to the Rules and Regulations
for Alcoholic Beverages and Adult Entertainment

*Please note that times given above are approximate. Parties are encouraged to
arrive at least 30 minutes prior to the time noted above, items may be moved
and postponed items can be heard early to move the agenda forward. Also note
that parties are asked to submit and written requests and all documents and
requests to the liquor board at least 72 hours before the scheduled hearing.



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Pec3.2015

Hardship Extension

Applicant(s): Warren Rodgers, Charles Bennett & Geneva Brown
Eastside Reindeer Association, Inc. T/a Eastside Reindeer Association
1228 E. Preston Street

Class “C"” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d}
Board’s Information:

Letter from Licensee requesting hardship

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None

Posting Date(s): NA

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board's Decision




11Ma2ms5

Annual-Renewal + |

License Defail

License Info

License Num: LC 039
ticense Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 02434470

Payment Dote:

04-30-15

balt-intra-srvits/LicenseDetail aspxd=317916

Liquor Board System

Cert Num: 0787
License Year: 2015

Fee:

Version 1.0

License-Transfer * | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query ¥ | Help v

$550.00

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid .
2015 Trader's License !

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location

Corp Name: EASTSIDE REINDEER ASSOCIATION, INC.
Trade Name: EASTSIDE REINDEER ASSOCIATION

Zone Code: 14

Phone: 410-882-8617

Block Num: 1228

Street: PRESTON STREET EAST

Status: Renewed

City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202
02434470
CR Number:
Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE BUILDING FOR BUSINESS
Restriction:
Llicense Owners
First Name Last Name Street [City State Zip
CHARLES BENNETT 5711 FENWICK AVENUE |BALT!MORE MD 21239
GENEVA BROWN 6679 SPRING MILLS BALTIMORE MD 21207
WARREN RODGERS 1728 WYCLIFE AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 21234
Comments

hitp/ialt-intra-srviits/LicenseDetail.aspx Hd=317H6

12



11182015 balt-intra-srvilts/LicenseDetail aspx?ld=317916

Date Comment

01/30/2015{5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015.

02/15/2011 2/10/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 3.06 & 3.02. LICENSEES FAILED TO APPEAR LICENSE TO BE
PICKED-UP BY INSPECTOR

01/24/2011 01/20/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 3.06 & 3.02.DECISION: FAILED TC APPEAR.MUST SHOW
CAUSE.

05/18/2010(05/17/10 OWES $50 DOLLARS FOR REST OF LICENSE FEE

Hold Info

Powered by:

hitp:/fbalt-intra-srvits/LicenseDetail aspx?d=317916




D
EASTSIDE REINDEER ASSOCIATION INS;WF'
1228 E. PRESTON STREET -
BALTIMORE, MD 21202 Livis,.,,
@ ek e

October 2, 2015
REF 1228 E. Preston Street
ATT: Liquor Board

The member of Eastside Reindeer Association Inc. We are working on the building
to repair all problems that need to be fixed. We also are working on fundraisers to
accumulate funds to pay for our expenses. All payment for the retail sales taxes
has been pay. A copy of the payments is enclosed with this letter. We still want to
apply for a Hardship Status at this time. If you have any question please call the

President Warren Rodgers at 410-882-8617, or cell 410-236-7654

Sincerely Yours

Finance Secretary

%llliam Winkler Jr E;

443-955-1484

cc: Warren Rodgers President
cc: Da ‘hl\ic:l;@d House Chairman 410-485-2641

Vit

| a0t poodiag Arke durel, 2218

¢



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec3.201s

Hardship Extension

Applicant(s): Corey Polyoka

Farmhouse Diner and Oyster Shed, LLC T/a Shoofly
510 E. Belvedere Avenue

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of
Article 2B Section 10-504(d)

Board’s Information:

Letter from Licensee requesting hardship

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Posting Date(s): NA

SDAT: In Good Standing

Board'’s Decision




J.R. WOOLMAN, LLC
JOSEPH R. WOOLMAN, 1II HARBORPLACE TOWER
joe@jrwoolman.com 111 SOUTH CALVERT STREET
SUITE 2700
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
TELEPHONE 410-385-5328
FACSIMILE 1-866-559-4346
www,jrwoolman.com
October 28, 2015
VIA EMAIL ONLY
Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth
Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore Street., 6t Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re: Licensee Corey Polyoka/Shoefly Diner /510 E. Belvedere
Dear Michelle,

Pursuant to Article 2B, §10-504(2)(iii) of the Annotated Code of Maryland, please
accept this letter as a written request for a hardship extension for the above referenced
license. The Shoefly diner suspended operations in late spring/early summer this year and
we want to be sure to have this matter scheduled in November as we continue to work
towards a reopening and continued activation of the subject license.

Should you have any questions or comments, or require further information from me,
please contact me at your convenience. With kind regards, I am

JRWIIL: jts



11/18/2015

Annual-Renewal v |

License Detail

license Info
License Num: LB 073

License Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 15248747

Payment Date: 04-24-15

balt-intra-srvfits/LicenseDetail .aspx?ld=317525

Liquor Board System

Cert Num: 0402
License Year: 2015

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid ¥
2015 Trader's License |

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location
Corp Name: FARMHOUSE DINER AND QOYSTERSHED LLC
Trade Name: SHOOFLY
Ione Code: 48
Phone: 410-464-9222

Block Num: 510
City: BALTIMORE

15248767

CR Number;

Portion of Business Used:

Streel: BELVEDERE EAST
Stale: MD

Y
N

Version 1.0

License-Transfer ¥ | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help v

Zip: 21212

$3,000.00 Stafus: Renewed
Fee:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 510 E BELVEDERE AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT WITH ADJACENT PATIO
(OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE) WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND OFF SITE CATERING FACILITY ALSO FOR
ResifEAbINING AND PROCESSING

License Owners

First Name Last Name Street City State Zip
COREY POLYOKA 1411 MEDFIELD AVENUE Baltimore MD 21211
Hold Info

http-/balt-intra-srviits/LicenseDetail aspx 1d=317525




111872015 balt-intra-srviits/LicenseDelail.aspx?ld=317525

Powered by:

K2 M,
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o

%
Vion -r¢°“.5’

httptbalt-intra-srviis/LicenseDetail aspx?1d=317525



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec3,2015

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Sam Chang & Ashley Rodriguez

Sambar Baltimore, LLC T/a Trade name pending

101 W. Fayette Street

Class "BHM" (Hotel-Motel) Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership

Board’s Information:

This is currently the Sheraton Hotel-City Center.

This item was on the September 24, 2015 docket but was postponed by the applicant
Postponed due to docket website posting issue on November 19, 2015

Attached is a copy of the application, detailed floor plans, information on other hotels and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date

Last Inspection Date: September 3, 2015 posting date

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'’S DECISION:




M0/2015 DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Search Help

Entity Name: SAMBAR BALTIMORE, LLC

Department 10: W16706830

General information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current):

218T FLOOR
25 SOUTH CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Resident Agent (Current):

STUART R. ROMBRO, ESQ.
218T FLOOR

25 SOUTH CHARLES ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 2121

Status:
ACTIVE
Good Standing:

Yes
What does it mean when a business Is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or Registration:
0B/11/2015

State of Formation:

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

MA

Close/Not Close:

Unknown

htip:#/sdatcertd.resiusa.orgluce-charter/Pages/C harter Searchvdefault aspx n
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WLNLVID inspection_eports - Sambar BaltimorePosting Report2(15-09-08T11_38_50

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name; @bar Baltimare |

Address of Premises: |101 W Fayette St —l

Inspector: II:O#.wlbaltfmure\iahn.haward |

Date Posted: |9/3 /2015 |

Time Posted: | [3.05 Pm |

Date Rechecked: I l

Time Rechecked: I ]

Manager or Owner when sign posted: I-"jo Allapat

Summary on location of sign posted:

Inside front window of restaurant on Fayette St

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

- ey

http:f!spdav.balﬁmura.citylsitnslBLLC_lnspecﬁonsl_laywtsl19FormServer.aspx?Xm1anaﬂorﬁIsltesIBLLC_Inspecﬁmsnmpecﬂon%ZOReports%MSamba:%... 12



Wesians inspechon_Reports - Sambar BaltimorePosting Report2015-03-08T11_38_50

hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/ 1 S/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/Inspection%20Reports%202/Sambar%... 212



Application for Alcohalic Beverages License
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TVPE: LOHM- BWL LICENSE AT THE LOCATION,_IOI W. Fayette Street IF TRANSER. LOCATION: n/a
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Sambar Baltimore, LLE  TRADE NAME: T80
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Caroling L. Hecker ADDRESS:_25 S. Charles Street, 21* Floor, Baltimore, MD 21201 PHONE: 410-727-8800

EMAIL: Checker@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER B3 NEW 03 EXPANSION OF PREMISES O SUBSTITUTECD  AMENDMENT(S) OJ
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: Entire Premises  Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohol? O3 Yes @ No

Will Live Entertalnment be provided? CJYes & No What Kind?
Will Ditdoor Table Service Be Provided? BdYes CINo  DFf Premise Catering of Food and Alco%al? (3 Yes X No

Please note that as par Art. 28 §10-202(aXiv)(i) that an application for the issuance ar lra?' is uot complete unless the applicant has

nbtained zoning approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approvsi DHED? E3Yes £J No If yes, plaase attach. If no, please give

timeframe for obtaining letter of appraval: Use s allowed by-right

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER Nat yet obtained—na emplyees as of yet POLICY OR BINDER #: TAD

I. Applicant 4

Sam Chang 917-682-7913 samchang@mesamhotel.eom
{fublname) {telephenena.} E-maill (Required)

B Mansion Drive 0ld Westhury NY IIaE8

{residence)Street City State Iipfode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
July 29, 1360 ] Taiwan

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

IF applizable, address of Property on which taxis paid i your individual name: N/A
Check: T1 Yes® NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 yecrs preceding this application?
O Yes& No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimore?

2 Applicant B

Ashley Rodriguez 443-324-9883 ashley.rodriguezll@amail.com
(full name) (telephoneno.) E-mail (Required)

{312 Light Street Baltimore, MD 21230 3.years

(residence) Strest City State lipBode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
February 22. 1983 F Baltimcre. MD

{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex; Male or Female} (Place of Birth) -~

i applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name;
Check: ® Yes TJ NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
® Yes [0 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

(full name) (telephonenn.) E-mail (Required)
{residence)Strest City State liphode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Mlace of Birth)




O Yes O Ho Are youa registered vater in the City of Baltimore?
1. Hes the applicant(s) been convicted of @ felony, or has been Applicast A B CO
adjudged guilty of violating the laws governing the sale of any - —
gleoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? [0 Yes [ No If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation In adjacent space provided.

Applicant AR}  BX® COI

2. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. (3 Yes X No If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a licensa for the sale of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? B Yes B3 No If yes, explain.

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or Auplicant AR BE® CO
revoked? [J Yes &3 Nolf yes, explain in adjacent space. =

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
gleoholic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and Issued? (3 Yes [ No if yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or chikd a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
_ other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcohalic beverage business? O] Yes 3 No !f yes, explain.

7. Is there naw, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in said
license or business to ba conductad thereunder? OJ Yes B No
If yes, explzin in the adjacent space provided.

8. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating?
Bd Yes O3 NoIf no, please provide infermation requested in
adjacent space pravided.

1. Da any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or other
financial cbligations to &ny manufacturer, brewer, distillar,
or wholesaler at the time of making this application?

LYes & No IfVes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or

n = 3
[ T P e etk it gt




II. Please list the follawing information for the Manager of the establishment 1o ba licensed:
Nama Address

T8D

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnerships fist all sutharized persons.)

1} NAME: Sam Chang ADDRESS: _817-682-7313 TITLE:_100% owner of Sambar, LLE_OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
2) NAME; ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
3) NAME; ADDRESS: TALE; %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENGCE:
4) NAME; ABDRESS: TNLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

+ad*+2>Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all autstanding stockhelders who on the day of this application own mare
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partrership agreemenrt or articles of
organization, **+*+**

“Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath requived under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to pensities provided by Law for that
Crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been & resident and taxpayer of Bahtimore City,
Maryland for st least two years preceding the filing of this application. Each of seid applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relsting ta the sala of slcahalic beverages, es well as to the rules and regulatiuns
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimars City, and herby grants permissien to the State Comptraller, his duly autharizad deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Baard of Licensa Commissionars for Baltimars City, its duly suthorized agents and employees, and eny peacy officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland ta inspect and search st any and all hovrs, without warrant, the premises and any and 2/l parts therecf upon and in which said business is

to be conducted. = j

ignature of Applicant A -~ Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant C
New Nary
State of Mamdand: Loty gf Nasgas 58

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE 1 5K F_AUfusT dolS
before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, persanelly appeared

SAM C

The applicant (s) names in the afaregaing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement therein are true to the best of (his, her, their)
knowledge and belief.

e d
MORY

BRIAN W

.
BLIC-STATE OF NEW .
NOTARY F:jo. 02WR487696] Notary Public

County
(Witness my hand and seal) Quaittied in Nassau
My commission Explies Octo

Neme and Address of the owners of the premise/fandlord: McSam ‘thbmr_ {'b)ﬂl, Lhe 4327 ghll::e tmber- 506 773 ~7300

bar 20, 2018

STATEMENT BF OWNER OF PREMISES RECUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHBLIC BEVERABES LAW OF MARYLAND 4 R0 Great




McSam BaHimore tHovel ,LLE and

(LWE) Sevpn SYWAN G~ HEREBY CERTIFY, That (f am, we are) the awner(s) of the property located at __|0I w. Fayette Street _, Baltimore, City with
a Zip Code of 21201 . which is named in the present application made to  Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City
under the Alcaholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe  granting of the license applied fur. and hereby autharize the State Comptroller. his duly
authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Baard of Liquor License Commissioners of altimare City. its duly authorized agents and employees, and

any peace officer of the Dity of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is ta be
conducted, and any and sl parts af the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my. our) hand(s) and seal{s)-thi | bl dayof & O GUS T intheyearef O 1S
1 WITNESS:

STATE OF MARYEND N @ YORE =
THIS EERTIFIES, THAT ON 2" dayﬁf :E§"¥ PUST A0V S .
Befare the subscriber  notary public of the State of , personally appeared__ S Al C thay &

and acknowledge the execution of the aforeggnpatatarmate be - /

(Witness my hand and seal) NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK W -

Notary Public No. 02WR4876961 _//
Qualifled In Nassau County

The fallawing certificates M BRRHIRT, MT4RL iﬁ?"s’gﬁs?o' 2ms

We. the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the

present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Beltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this applicatian,

act.

Names Address Signature DOB | Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acquainted with
\ the Applicant(s)

FOR DFFICE USE ONLY
( E/ 3/ Status of Application
3
DATE FIlEI]:_g_L’_I_NEW/T RANSFER/EXPANSION - $300.00 PAID: &Y POSTING I]ATE:&{Z)_,_‘_ Approved: Ves O No O
Date:

SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID CJ PRINT NAME OF BLLE STAFF INTHALS BLLE Injtials:
Board of Liguor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimare, 231 Withdrawn: Yes D No O
East Baltimore Street, B® Floor, Baltimore. Maryland 21207 Date:
Phaone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 4(0-396-4382 BLLE Initials:

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

e - — i — e




Hotel

Risingsam Ditmars LLC
Hilton NY JFK Airport
144-02 135" Avenue
Jamaica, NY 11436

Sheesan Restaurant 26" LLC
Prime Café

121-125 West 26" Street

New York, NY 10001

SC Delancey LLC
Holiday inn

148 Delancey Street
New York, NY

Brookville JFK Restaurant LLC
248-06 Rackaway Boutevard
Rosedale, NY 11422

RS Hospitality of Marion LLC
Hampton Inn

2710 West Deyoung Streel
Marion, IL 62959

Brisam Vernon LLC
Hampton Inn

221 Potomac Boulevard
Mi. Vermnon, IL 62864

Brisam Anderson LLC
Hampton Inn Anderson
2312 Hampton Drive
Anderson, IN 46013

Brisam Court Indy LLC

Courtyard by Marriott — Indianapciis
4650 Southport Crossing Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46237

SC Joplin 32 LLC

Hilton Garden Inn of Joplin
2644 E. 32™ Street
Joplin, MO 64804

Yo HPPICIT A

As of August 21, 2015




SMG Hotel LLC & Amazon Restaurant & Bar Inc
St. George Tavern

103 Washington Avenue

New York, NY 10006

Golden Seahorse LLC and Crescent Hotels & Rosorts
Holiday Inn Manhattan- Financial District

98 Washington Street

New York, NY 10008

Grandsam Island LLC

Byblos Niagara Resort and Spa
100 Whitehaven Road

Grand Island, NY 14072



canducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s)this___ dayof _____ inthe year of

WITNESS: 22\

STATE OF MARYLAND f\?
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON day of 2.
Before the subscriber a notary public of the S@é@f Maryland, personally appeared

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement ta be act.

(Witness my hand and seal)

Notary Public

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of
Baltimore in which the business covered by the present application is to be conducted,
certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Address Signature DOoB Length of
{Month/Year) time
Acquainted
M‘Jme[ with the

Applicant(s)

frafue | Eckeirale Y24¢ Iks e 'W}.—m-é& /O
Yobum A= Pk 0 ) aathe St G g™ m@ Al ?{3

) 29 PATAPS S e
Lauers FBohic Bﬁﬂmu_. Mb MFES V. iﬁu {L(/ts’/’ra-

=4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

{ Stat f Appli
DATE FILED: f‘}ml NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $500.00 PAID: E( POS us of Application

Approved: Yes O No
DATE _ )

Date:
BLLC Initials:

SUSTITUTE APPUCATION FEE - $250.00 PAID OO PRINT NAME OF BLLC STAFF_|

7




10. Please list the following, if applicable, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Owner of Cost of the Cost of the  Cost of the Down Terms for

Price of the Real Real Property  Business Personal Payment the Balance
Business Property Property provided to due
seller

| McSam $15,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 | Entirety of

I Baltimare depaosit in 15,000,000

Hotel, LLC escrow to be paid

' at closing

11. Please list the following information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Address Phane Email

Tep

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses — in Corpaoration list al! officers
(attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Partnerships list all authorized persons )

1) NAME: Sam Chang ADDRESS: 917-682-7913 TITLE:100% owner of
Sambar, LLC_OF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

2) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE; %OF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

3) NAME; ADDRESS: TITLE: %QF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

4) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %OF STOCK
HELD RESIDENCE:

FrexrerpAttached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on
the day of this application own more than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation
and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of organization.***+++

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall

contain any false statements, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon
indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that crime.




CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has
been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City, Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this
application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is granted, he/she
will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, as wall
as to the rules and regulations of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, and herby grants
permission to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of License
Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of
Baltimore City or the State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the
premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is to be conducted.,

Signature of Applicant A Sigéﬁure of App:icant E Signature of

Applicant C

State of Maryland: Belfienace . Ciby §5

THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON THEJROF | Ay oo <1 L2015
before the subscriber a notary public of the Stafe of Maryland, personally appeared

A s 2
The applicafit (s) names 1h the aforegoing application, and made oath in due form of law that the statement
therein are true to the best of (his, her, their) knowledge and belief.

{Witness my hand and seal

@
"o,“
Name and Address of the own

remise/landlord: MLSGM '&a Hj}mﬂg @LJLC and Slm d\ﬁl

e 420 Greaf Nick Road
Phone Number: 5lp ~773 - T30 Grear M‘;c,t., [il\{ hopal :

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF

MARYLAND
I WE HEREBY CERTIFY, That {I am, we are .the owner(s) of the property located at _ 101
ko Calfgage ’ e e
w. Fayette Street__, a/itumore, City witha Zip Code of 21201 which is named in the

present application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alcohalic
Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the
State Camptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of the
City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the prerises upon which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be

5
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | Lcense-Transfer v | One-Day v | Add New License v |

License Detqil

Quesy » | Help =

[ Close the License | Print License | { Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBHM 025 Cert Num: 1199 Fee: $6,700.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Nurnber: 14530999
Payment Date: 04-29-15

2014 - 20i 5 TPP Paid [

2015 Trader's License [ Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: CROSSROADS HOSPITALITY MNGMT CO, LLC
Trade Name: SHERATON BALTIMORE CITY CENTER
lone Code: 27

Phone: 410-752-1100

Block Num: 101 Street: FAYETTE STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State;: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 14530999
Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE BUILDING FOR BUSINESS WITH OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE

Restriction:
LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE WINE CORKAGE

| Edit the License Location Info__ || Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Nome Lost Name _[Street City State |Zip  jAction |Change Owner
BRIANE. CARTER 734 N.LINWOOD AVENUE  |BALTIMORE |MD (21205 | Remove Owner. |
ERICA HILARY |HAGEMAN 9100 WEXFORD DRIVE VIENNA VA  [22182 {(Editj ([ Remove Owner }

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318338 9/9/2015



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Aclion
6/16/11 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership & request for ouldooor table service. TRANSFER

08/20/2011 oMLy APPROVED. [[Defete |
9/1) Transfer of ownership & request for outdoor table service, B-BWL restaurant License

05/18/2011|(Hotel/Motel}, Patricia Jones, Christopher Bennett, Crossroads Hospitality Management [ Delete |
Coempany. LLC

| Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBHM 025 Address; 101 FAYETTE STREET WEST
Traode Name: SHERATON BALTIMORE CITY CENTER

Commenl:
-
[ Add Comment |
Hold Info
Powered by:
T L e e e )

r_.-_r-

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318338 9/9/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Pec3.2015

New Application

Applicant(s): Kenneth Plante

Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC T/a Dead End
933-35 Fell Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of
Article 2B Section 6-201 (d) (vii) $500,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities
and seating capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, floor plan, breakdown, posting report, and map.
Postponed due to web posting issue on November 19, 2015

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: yes

Posting Date(s):

SDAT: in Good Standing

BOARD'S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Yy

Maryland Department of Assessmernts and Taxation Business E‘:ervices {wd) Search Help

Entity Name: DEAD END BAR & GRILL, LLC

Department ID: W14677363

General Information Amendments Parsonal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 1820 LANCASTER STREET
STE 120
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
Resident Agent {Current): REMHANNA TALLIUM
1820 LANCASTER STREET
STE 120
BALTIMORE. MD 21231
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 05/15/2012
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/6/2015
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WL Inspection_Reports - Dead End Bar and GrillPosting Report2015-10-07T21_09_13

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimora Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [Dead End Bar and Grill |

Address of Premises: Iﬁs Fells Street j

Inspector: |i:0#.w!balt:‘mareUahn.chrissamalliss

Date Posted: | [10/7/2015 =

Time Posted: | l9:00 PM |

Date Rechecked: [10/19/2015 |8

Time Rechecked: | —|

Manager or Owner when sign posted: L

Summary on location of sign posted:

front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

remained as posted for 10 days

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp:fspdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/1S/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/si les/BLLC _Inspections/Inspection%20Reports%202/Dead%20,.. 1/2



IWLIAND Inspection_Reports - Dead End Bar and GrillPosting Report2015-10-07T: 21_09_13

& Attach Additicnal Photos

Submit
e e e e e e et P —— ]

hﬁpﬂspdev.balHrnore.cilylsltﬁlBLLC_lnspecﬁoml_laywtsMSIFormSarver.asp(?XmlLocaﬂomlsllsslBLLC_lmpecﬂusﬂmpecﬁm%ZOReports%Mead%Zﬂ... 22



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationKenneth Plante. t_a Dead End2015-10-13... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baitimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name):

|Kenneth Plante. ' tfa Dead End

Corporation Name: | |Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC.

Location Address: E}gs FellSt. 21231

L L) | L

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sonitary manner? | No E
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church andfor Schaol? | o [v
Date Posted? | 10/7/2015 I
Date Removed? | | |
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yas [El

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
Front window, outside of vacant building

Comments and Follow-up ltems(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):

filed application for a new class "B" license first and second floor, bsmt for storage..... floor plan
submitted

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLo... 10/14/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationKenneth Plante. t_a Dead End2015-10-13... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

|i:0#. wbaltimore\joann.martin

[10/13/2015 |E={10:11:05 pma

Name of Licensee (if present)

/0

Approve

hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sitessBLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLo... 10/14/2015



STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Zuning District

%)
)

Suite 604, 231 E. Balumore Street
Bahimore, Maryland 21202
(410) 3964377

FAX (410) 396-4382 ZONING DIVISION

Dratee:

@El L‘}fi‘@,)
il
S

f . . . Depaniment of Housing and
Alcoholic Beverage License Application Community Development

z e of
Application for a Class N@W l%l License at the location Q%%-ol oy FC“ SMC+
Corporate/LLC name _&Qd Bl P Gull L Crrade name OCQC‘ g

Attorney for Applicant (s) Nej Lﬁd‘f}ﬂ-ﬁﬁi ’q E Eﬂffm -S't S‘TLE ‘1/00, 21202

To the Board of Liquor License Connmissioners for Baltimore City:
Application is made by the undersigned for the above license under the provisions ofArticle 2B of the Annotated
Code of Maryland as amended, and the following information is submiited as required by the Article:

1. Applicant(s)

{A) Name: ll(;ﬂm_ﬂ/l pla/\‘f(_
Address Z{/{ Easran Sl ¢¢]£‘ "éﬂz ‘égb{u_ Zipcode: _ 222
Home phone number ([‘7) ol - 745 Date of birth j’/? /lf Sex #Tg/
Place of bisth __a7p a0 e tf (et ertge S /How/long at current address? __ ¥/ E:_genj‘

Have you been a resident or laxpayer of Baltimore City for 2 yeurs preceding the filing of this application? _}gS_
City residenl: Yes ¢ No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes  No ¥ Been found guilty of violation of alcoholic beverage laws?

Yes _ No _/' Been found guilty of violﬁg_gambling laws? Yes No_e=" Been found guilty of any olTense against
the Lyws of the United States? Yes _ No I yes, provide details:

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? ’ 070

Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued? Yes  No - Do you have any indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufaciurer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making thjs applicgdOn?  Yes No ~~"_ Have you previously held a license

for the sale of alcoholic beverages?  Yes V' No_ ITyes, state when and where: &
N D leen® ot §33-37 g St Gnre doiy am{,z:aaq_gsw)f

IT granted a license, will you incur any indebledness or financial obligation to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic beverages?  Yes No_v"

If granted a license, will you conform to all laws and regulations relating 1o the business in which you propose to
engage? or No Do you gansent to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners being fumished with a copy of your

arrest record, if any?  Yes No__

(B) Name: il = - .
Address; . e Zapeode: Sl L e A
Home phone number . Daeofbirth . Bex
Place of birth _ e - How long at current address?
Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Baliimore City lor 2 years preceding the filing of this application?
City restdemt: Yes  No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual na_ﬁte: i \,- -,
_ S L . . et

PET e

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No_ __ Been found guilty of violation of alcoholic beverage Jaws?
Yes  No

Been found guilty of violating gambling Jaws? Yes No___ Beenfound guilty of any otfense agamst
the faws of the United States? Yes _ No_ If yes, provide details: = £ 1

e ==y

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued? Yes _ No_ . Do youhave any indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes __No____ Have you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes  No__ If yes, state when and where: :

If granted a licease, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation to any manufacturer, broewer, distiller or
whoiesaler other than for the purchase of alooholic beverages?  Yes No

arrest record, 1f any? Yes  No

Office use only



{C) Name:

Address: Zipcode:

Home phone nember Date of birth Sex

Place of binth How long at current address?

Have you been u resident or taxpayer of Baltimare City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application?

City resident: Yes ___ No__ or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name:

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes __ No__ Been found guilty of violation of alccholic beverage laws?
Yes No Been found guilty of viclating gambling laws? Yes No____ Been found guilty of any offense against

the faws of the United States? Yes ___ No____ If yes, provide details:

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you financially intercsted in any other alcoholic beverage business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued? Yes ___ No Do you have any indebtedness or other financial obiigations to any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler ar the time of making this application? Yes No___  Have you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages? Yes __ No____If yes, state when and where;

If gromted & license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation to any manufacturer, brewer, distitler or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic bevernges? Yes ___ No

If granted a license, will you conform to all laws and regulations relating to the business in which you propose 10
engage? Yes or No Do you consent to the Board of Liguor License Commissioners being furnished with a copy of your

arrest record, if any? Yes ___ No____

2. Address of the place to be licensed qaa’ qag Eu 5m€:‘— Zipcode 2 ?’al
Phone number 4‘0 ‘.D—]S \4'7-40 Part of the building in which the business will be
conducted 1 5¥ ¥ lan ‘ﬁV BAnne ; pu){mm PW Shvoac.

Will you provide live entertainment? NO Vhaot kind?

Oultdoeor table service? |!B Off premises catering of food and ulcohol? No
Will you effer delivery of food and/or alcohol? _L

The name, address und telephone number of the owner of the real property in which the business is to be
upemled_[ME’ld lfﬂﬂL] H'MIJIM L/’ 0@7.5 - /s‘oil

What merchandise will be handfed in coimtction Illpamﬁlcoﬁa b%‘e%u%gs? WoNE
7 .C ll’}nn S‘t, Ste -’1001
7 I I submit herewith a siafement duly executed and acknowledged by the owner of the premises in which the business is Lo be conducted,
assenting Lo the granting of the license applied for, authorizing the Compuroller, the duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board
of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore Ciay, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore City, 10
inspect and search withowt warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said
business is to be conducted. at any and all hours, 1 also submit herewith, and as a part hereof, a centificate signed by at least three citizens whom
I know to be awners of real estate and registered volers of the city in which the business is to be conducted, containing the voting residence of
each and the real estate sitated in the city where the business is to be conducted of which each is the owner, and setting forth the length of time
cich has been scquainted with the applicant; and cenifying that they have examined this application, that they have good reason 1o believe that
all of the statements contained herein are true, that they are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to obtain the license applied for,
and that they are familiar with the premises upon which the proposed business is to be cunducted and believe them suitable for the conduct of

the business ol a rerail dealer in alcoholic bevernges.

Extract from Law = If any signed statement, report, affidavit or vath, required under any of the hrovisions of this Article shali

contuin any false siatement, the uffender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and upgs conviclion thereof, shall be subject 1o the penalties
provided by ‘fﬂ*bmnmJ‘ ;:r'mr. /“

‘?‘ 3. 004,,“';

=

) ik o

Applicant
R A AFFIDAVIT

THIS CERTIFIES, That on the 3 oth day of _ " JiAYun 015

before the subscriber, a N otoneu of the State of Maryland, personally appeared
Kenneth Plarde. oud Lorry Sylversiein

the applicant named in the foregoing application, and madcbath in due form of law that the stalements therein are true to the
best of his knowledge and beljef.

WITNESS my hand and officiat seal.

(SEAL) . U )



(Statement of owner of premises required by the Alcoholic Beverages Law of Maryland)

“}e Hemeay Cermiry, That 1 3™ ke qwner(s) of property known as qaﬁ"iag Ell Swff:f‘

we are

named in the application made by. }’—CVMCM AantC

to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, under t'.he Alcoholic Bevernges Law of Maryland, for n
[
New 3" B\,

License expiring April 30, 20 ‘A,that V'I'e assent to the granting of the license applied for, and that “I,e hereby

authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and elerks, the Board of Liquor License Com-
missioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore City to
inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of
the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours,

WITNESS ;‘;‘1”'_ hand(s} and seal(s) this BO% day of ':G"\]\f , ,20_\&_
% /‘ wavi’ /% ¢ - _(SEAL)

itk 140.5. fnn S+ Ste 339
Address J\ Name und Address of Property Gener

SiT S Pee St Bl wp 2izac Bulimi, A 2023
Y10 (75- 1920

| Iz nd
READ CAREFULLy ™ & L

Hvlf/mﬂf' qe
{The following certificate must be signed by at least THRER CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify: b)’ quﬁ J;/\/M}J‘( !H/

(1) That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore. m b{
Mot

(2) That we are registered voters in tie City of Baltimore.
(3) That we have been acquainted with the applicant for a period of more than two vears.
(4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that all of the statements
contained therein are true.

(6) That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable person to obtain the license for which
application iz made.

{6) That the applicant herein has been a taxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
two years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State.

G i
e R~+ Voting Residence_ N2 S, Rl Sveed applicant
! \ Property Owned_ 1S D, Pere Hreed 5\}1/5
N G s tionn 125 Willr S 2125
ﬂ'ﬂwﬁ’ Property Ouned {25 M//I% it 21230 3:’1 ~
Reberk T Fared” Voting Residence_> 5/ 2 By fpn SV,
“FE T Property Owned D! T_ Dfler DY, '5_,1//5_
Voting Resid L .

Property Owned

Yaoting Residence

Property Owned




FOR CLUBS, CORPORATIONS, PARTNERSHIPS AND ASSOCIATIONS

Name of Corporation, Partnership, Club or Association_\,-D.ﬁQ d‘ ghd BG’V C‘E é; f”l L{’C
Trade Kame ;DP/GJ éhd E)ﬂr & /')-'P’l”

k]

Address C‘ 2’ 6 e 5 5 Fe ” g‘}_

Names of all officers or partners:

Kenneth Plante, Membe,

Names and addresses of all Stockholders Percentage of Stock Ownership

,Em}?; Ye }239] fﬂm‘a IweswLmCmL ?CL%
__CUY'V}JOGH‘?, LLC 180 CancMerSiﬂfoloi Bal-@;iﬂ»/

Kemeth Plante Wiemler %

/

2515 Boshm St F600 Luwds tk

J President or Viee-President m e[ﬂéffl

Balte, yup 2227

NOTE:—1If applicafion is made on behalf of corporation or club at least one of the individuals applying
must be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for two years next preceding the filing
of this application, will continue to be a resident or taxpayer of the City of Baltimore, and has
been a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State,

Give name, voting residence and property upon which tax if any is paid of at least one of the
individuals so applying.

NAME Kef(ﬂne’ h ’P/ gf’\‘/'(;
voTING ADDRESS. 2 5 |5 @OS}TY) St '#“(,;0/ [ lel‘/

N !

PROPERTY ON WHICH TAX IS PAID

IF THIS APPLICATION IS FOR A TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER LICENSEE(S), please have said
licensee(s) sign below to indicate his or their consent to the transfer and have their signatures witnessed.

WITNESS:

12085} ROV 3T



(a)

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
APPLICANTS' INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: %6"12‘5 M Streedt
1. Corporate Name (if any): |kﬂ_.Q @I mf t ﬁlﬂ“ (EC

Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name:__ Lehn<in Pla’\{t . D.O.B.gzz ['ZZZ? Marital Status//]
cof o~
Address:_Z<$/3 B0 ston SJ}tfff ” Zzzz2y Home phone { iéé 7!-—307'2295

Employment History for past 10 years

2.

{Please provide dates for variocus employers):

TH ¢ LD Stwsn 6;}/{!'4'-5 /T’c)n 800?-' iy T
Tl Loostocs ot fhid e/ _{:Vrf.ej e fh’lﬂ}/ 2003“’ 7&, ;OOC?
N e

D.C.B.

(b) Name:

Marital Status
Address:

Home phone:
Employment History for Past 10 years (please provide dates for various employers):

T TR OO s

(c) Name: D.O.B. Marital Status
Address:

Hlome phone:
Employment History for Past 10 years (plesse provide dates for various enployers):

3. 1f married applicant's

spouse is not an applicant or stockhol r, 9ive spouse’s full name, date and place of birth, Social
Security number, home address, place of employment for the Past ten years and the reason why the spouse is not going on the
license:

Spouse's name DOB Place of employment

Reason not going on license
TRy e Leerte ;711 / 7/ H A_ TeacH Fow /‘?V"fm‘cc; empl Ol J olSew




2

4. For stockholders or spouses who have a finencial interest
name, acdress, date snd place of birth, Socis! Security mumber,

in the business but who sre not applicants for the license, give
employment history for past 10 years, amount of investment and

Full name Address DOB 5S4

Employment 5 Invesmment Source of funds

Emplre T0S At ;\//ﬁ Koo/

f

I\

Fu nd S

o) Fhee ¢ S
2 | 2 r hand
5. Purchase price of business: Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payee

Owner of real pr SIPE Phone #:
v S TReéntal- fee and terms- o?“mse
or
Cost of real property Down payment
Terms for balance due
Payee
or
Cost of business and pro erty |- 25 M Down payment#2§ 022
AL b) 2-

Terms for balqp

ce due

(-

Payeewsc 1) <N
o EE
g -
6. Sowrce of fuds: (a) Indicate the source of funds

to purchase the business are s gift or loan,
to purchase the business are not presently on
(Personal income tax records may be requested

deposit, indicate
by the Board tg v

approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts for past two years (such records to be pr

being wsed by each applicant to purchase the business. (b) If funds
identify person/institution from vhom funds are being obtained. (c) if the funds

yearly eaming from applicant's place of esployment or business.
erify income.) (d) 1f funds are from personal savings, indicate
esented to the Board upon request).

Name: ﬁﬂp\/t Rea | Eatadc V\Mﬂ&ﬂ’r; i M
St s R I JZ ‘.l/l) I _)L _ '
ame: T ANenne ?9»’) e_ Sﬁ\nv\ﬂda




3

7. Indicate where other financial assistance may be derived if needed by
applicants/business:

1

8. Who will be the full time operator of the establishment?

Eenaciin Plaatl.

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:

Nanme Address

D.0.B. S.S.N. Marital sStatus

Employment history for the past 10 years:

9. Describe the licensed premiies: |&¢-+_224q Fayw ﬁifﬁiJOuﬁeﬁbJ
?fd ) Pust ment o 'Shsmg!(’_-

10. Have you previously held an alcoholic beverage license in the State of
Maryland or in any other state? If so, where and when?

Name: U\r{M — (N “\b” IICW D‘i ?5}"3)’ FLW \f./\ |
[ nce 20 gnf ot mlic of 2239 Essey St

Nane:

Name:

11. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? bﬂb If not,
when did the establishment close? [

12. Whom may we co ct abou posi}ng the 3ransfer notice? Name, address,
phone number: AR N , A vy 36220 P:u,thM: AD  2{13]
418 97 240

13. Inspector(s) handling transfer:

Date of interview
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddNewllcense » | Query » | Help -

License Detadil

| - Close the License | |. Print License 10 Print Renewal Letter | 1-.<<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LD 011 Cert Num: 0147 Fee: $825.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2012 License Year; 2012

CR Number: 01193349
fayment Date: (4-23-12

2011 -2012TPP Paid ¥ Y
2012 Traders License ] N [ Update Info._.. |

Click ta Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entericinment License
1 Add New Adult Enlertainement License
Location

Corp Name: B. D. & W., INC,
Trade Name: DEAD END SALOON
Zone Code: 23
Phone: 410-732-3402

Block Num: 933-35 Streel: FELL STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 01193349

Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:
LLOYD JAMES LACKEY BARRED FROM PREMISES.

| Editthe Licanse Location Info. ... || Alternate Mailing Address - |
License Owners
First Name [Last Name  [Street City Staie |Zip /—\cli_?n E:hcmge Owner
HALINA  |GORSKI 935 FELL STREET BALTIMORE |MD [21231 |[Edit] | Remove.Owner_ |
BARBRA  |GRELA (935 FELL STREET BALTIMORE |MD [21231 [[Edit] |...RemoveOwner. .|
MICHAEL  |GRELA 1213 ROBIN HOOD CIRCLE _ [BALTIMORE |MD 21204 [[Edit| |- Remove Owner._. |

e e e e

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=312863 10/7/2015



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Date Comment Aclion
9/04/14 Public Hearing Re: Request for reconsiderafion of the Boards decision of April 24,2014, T

02724720V S\noved 10 9/11/14 [Dslets)]

8/28/14 ***CITY HOLD** DEAD END BAR & GRILL, LLC NEEDS TO RECEIVE ITS 2014 ASSESEMENT . —
11/26/2014{AND PAY ANY 2014/15 TAXES ASSESSED. B.D & w INC NEEDS TO FILE ITS 2013 AND 14 PERSONAL |:Delete] |
PROPERTY TAX RETURN AND PAY ANY TAXES ASSESED,

01/28/2014)12/19/2013 Public Heuaring re: Application to iransfer ownership /Amended Application l: D_elatgj
05/14/2012|5/12 Transter of ownership, D-BWL. Richard Karoll, Dead End Bar & Grill, LLC E.D.elatgj

7/28/11 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.15 "No licensee shall allow his premises 1o be
used for the purpose of gambling in any form” on February 9, 2011 (Re: Police officer witnessed . e
08/02/201 l|a payoff to a customer playing a video gaming machine on the licensed premises) and on Delete, |

March 3, 2011 (Re: Executin of search and seizure warrant; cash, microprocessors and -
powerpacks seized). GUILTY $500

03/01/2004(11/15/96 Beer sold fo minor police cadet. CC 2K-10173 [.Delete,|
(. Print History (Print Card). .|

License num: LD 011 Address: $33-35 FELL STREET
Trade Name: DEAD END SALOON

Comment:

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:
Sl e

4
..-

%”ﬂlv ﬂc‘@P

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=312863 10/7/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Nev19.2015

Transfer and Change of License Class

Applicant(s): Georgios Aligeorgas

Harbor East Venture, LLC T/a trade name pending
1010 Aliceanna Street

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to change a Class "B” BWL to a Class "BD7"
Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application and map.
Previously scheduled for 10/15/15.

This license was previously a BD7 and was downgraded to class B the applicant has requested to
change the license back to BD7

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Last Inspection Date(s): April 2, 2015
SDAT: In Good Standing

BOARD'’S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w3) Search Help

Entity Name: HARBOR EAST VENTURE, LLC

Department ID: W14037147

General information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 1010 ALICEANNA ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21202

Resident Agent (Current): STEVEN A. THOMAS, ESQ.
STE. 1100
100 LIGHT ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing; Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Cther
Date of Formatian or Registration: 0372972011
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nanstock: NIA
ClosefNot Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 9/15/2015



Dead End Renovation Budget:

Soft Costs:
Architect
Structural Engineer
Civil Engineer

Mechanical/Electrical Engineer

Legal

Fees & Permits

Demo Permit

Water Meter Permit
Building Permit
Sprinkler Permit

Cert. Occupancy Permit

Hard Construction Costs:
Interior Demolition
Interior Masonary
Framing Labor
Framing Materials
Exterior Windows
Exterior Doors
interior Doars
Interior Flooring
Tile

Epoxy Surfacing
Drywall & Paint
Trim Matrials

Trim Labor

Electric

Plumbing

HVAC

Lighting

Booths

Chairs

Tables

Bar Construction
Bar Equipment
Kitchen Equipment
Hood Fan System

$35,000.00
$9,500.00
$2,500.00
$8,500.00
$3,000.00

$250.00
$2,500.00
$3,800.00
$250.00
$100.00

$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$22,000.00
$7,500.00
$35,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$45,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,500.00
$9,500.00
$55,000.00
$23,000.00
$125,000.00
$35,000.00

$58,500.00

$6,900.00



Fire Alarm

Sprinkler

Utiltiy Connections

POS System/Audio/Visual

Site Costs:
Electric

Water

Foreman
Laborer
Portable Toilets
Dumpsters

$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00

$3,500.00
$1,000.00
$55,000.00
$35,000.00
$1,200.00
$12,000.00

$1,025,100.00

$852,000.00

$107,700.00
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Bailez-Hedgepeth, Michelle

From: DAVID MARTZ <DAVID.MARTZ@Longandfoster.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2015 6:48 PM

To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle

Subject: FW: 933-935 Feli Street - Dead End Tavern

Michelle, | sent before adding the proper signature.

See below.

David Martz

President, Fell's Point Residents Asociation
P.0. Box 6170

Baltimore, Md. 21231

410.669.0001

From: DAVID MARTZ

Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2015 6:46 PM
To: 'Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle'

Subject: 933-935 Fell Street - Dead End Tavern

Hello Michelle,

There is a concern from the Residential neighbors and particularly the owner of 931 Fell Street The Historic Captain
Steele House, built in 1790,
that the Liquor Board will be hearing this request for a class B liquor license.

The applicant originally presented their plan at The Fell’s Point Residents Association Meeting of December 3, 2014. The
plan as presented was similar to what had existed prior to the applicant obtaining the property, that being a restaurant
on the first floor and basement use for storage and 2™ and 3" floor for office or residential apartment. FPRA voted to
approve the application based on that presentation. The applicant subsequently postponed the hearing.

The applicant Appeared again to the FPRA Membership on September 2, 2015 with a different proposal. They
requested an additional seating area on the second floor front and also a 2™ floor addition to be built to accommodate a
kitchen at the rear of the property. The neighbor at 931 Fell protested this addition because he felt would directly
impact his properties outside area and rear rental units.

The members felt this was too large of a change with a negative impact to the neighber and other residences due to the
increase in overall size of the establishment and addition. We voted to oppose this change and asked the applicant to
scale back to the original proposal.

On Wednesday September 23, 2015 a group of residential neighbors, the applicant, myself and Councilman Kraft met to
see if there was a plan to move this forward. After a lengthy discussion, the applicant agreed to see if his architect could
work out a plan to forgo the addition and keep the restaurant are on the 1% floor with no increase in the number of
patrons.



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Pec3,2015

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Marc Gentile, Tim Whisted & Scott Donnelly,

Little Havana Management T/a Little Havana

1325 Key Highway

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership and location from 1501 Covington Street
Board'’s Information:

This is currently operating as class B.

This item was on the October 15, 2015 docket but was postponed by the applicant
Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, floor plans, and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Last Inspection Date: September 16, 2015

Posting date: September 4, 2014

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:
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Inspection_Reports - LI'TTLE HAVANARoutine2015-09-16122 48 45 Page 1 ot 4

BLLC Routine Inspection

Inspection Type: v
Address: ll
Trade Neme: |U7TLE HAVANA l

Corporation Nome |HAVANA MANAGEMENT, INC. |

. ) |

Type of License: e
Licease Class Descriptions

Dote/Time of inspection: I 9/16/2015 |

[10:48:45 Pm |
Fire Capacity Certification: _:] Capacity: I_—_I

Building Structural integrity Met:

<

Employee and Business Records Met:

<]

Troders License:

<

Health Certification:

<!

Liguor License Present:

<!

BO7 Exception:

<!

SDAT Certification:

<.

Alcohol Awareness Certification:

<]

Type of Violation Found: wl

Violation Issued:

(<

Photo Taken:

L<

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - LIT'TLE HAVANARoutine2015-U9-16122_4¥_4> Page 2ot 4

B Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: |pare Gentile. 443-850-6589 i

Remarks:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - LITTLE HAVANARoutine2015-09-16122_48_45 Page 3 ot 4

£ >

Additional Comments: |Filed application for transfer of ownership with request for expansion to entire building, live
entertainment, and transfer BD7 from 1501 Covington.  Establishment is in full operation of the
class "B " license

Submitted by Inspector ;:04,wibaltimore\joann.martin

hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationMarc Gentile Tim Whisted_Scott Donne... Page 1 of' 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name): |Marc Gentile/Tim Whisted/Scott Donnelly t/a Little Havana |
Corporation Neme: |Havana Management |
Location Address: |1a 25 Key Highway, Balto., MD 21230 ]
License Type: g e _».:J
Is the establishment open and operating in o safe ond sanitary manner? E
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the focation within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | | i}
Date Posted? | [ 9142015 ]
Date Removed? | ['g/17/2015 I
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? XJ

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
As per map seven existing licenses within two block radius

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Filed for transfer of location from 1501 Covington 5t. And ownership with a request for outdoor table

service, and live entertainment, and expansion to include entire building. Also a request for off
premises catering

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

B Attach Additional Photos

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC I[nspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationMarc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donne... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

|i:0#.w | boltimore\joann.martin | 9/16/2015 —|E]10:31:59 PM

Name of Licensee (if present)

|Tim Whisted

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Marc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donnelly t_a Little HavanaPostin... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baitimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Fioor
Baltimore, Marytand, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Nome: | |Marc Gentile/Tim Whisted/Scott Donnelly t/a Little Havana |

Address of Premises: |13 52 Key Highway |

Inspector: |i:0#.w[baltimare\jaann.martin |

Date Posted: ! 9/4/201% ]

Time Posted: lg:m PM |

Date Rechecked: | [5/15/2015 |

Time Rechecked: |5:30 PM |

Marnager or OQwner when sign posted: | ITim Whisted |

Summary on location of sign posted:
posted outside front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:
checked throughout the ten day period...remained posted

insert Photo of Sign and location:

B Attach Additional Photos

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - Marc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donnelly t_a Little HavanaPostin... Page2ot2

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



STATE OF MARYLAND Zoning District
BoARD OF LIQUOR LICENCE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3258

(410) 396-4377 Los
FAX (410) 396-4382 ZONING PIVISION
. . N . . I_Jcpnnmcm ol Lousing and
Alcoholic Beverage License Application Community Developnient

Application for a Class bﬂ ])1 1icensce at the location 1325 Kew I—H by rzan,

Corporate/LLC name H‘Auun . f\Aa.fm Qf_m_\.&\‘"l‘radc name L \l— Taynaa
Attorney for Applicant (s) N\er Loalle  Address: 322 £ Llomant S Phone: 43 £52-6

To the Rourd of Lignor License Comntissioners for Bultimore City:
Application is made by the undersigned for the above license under the provisions ofAricle 28 of the Annotated
Code of Maryland os amended, and the following information is submitled s required by the Article:

1. Applicant(s)

(A) Name: MW‘(‘— ﬁ@ﬁ"‘ﬂ&. - =
Address: (gﬂ,} a&m&ﬂ" Sf- gﬁﬁ'ml”f MD Liprode: adld 39 o
lHome phone number ‘]_"{3-’?50—_&58’? ute of birth f-’?/l/?‘/ Sex M
Place of birth Nﬁhlﬂdﬁm D C . How long at current address? IZJfJ

Hav e you heen g resident or taxpayer of Baltimere City Jor 2 years preceding the (iling ol this application’ qﬂs_
ity resident: Yos X xo or Address of property on which tax s pitidd in your individual name:

LAY E Clement St Balprwee MD 21230
Flave you ever been convicted of'a felomy! Yes o YU Been foond guilty off violation of aleoholic beverge laws?
Yes No X Been found guilty ol violgiing gambling laws? Yes No N 1een found guilty al any offense agminst
the Taws ol the United States? Yes ¥ No_J€ 1 yes, provide dewils: sdgmemnor, Lafieny losg tha Aipee C0F
What firsmcial interest do you have in the business to be condueted under this license? 3‘5%' ¢wng;’M'P
Are you financinlly interested in any other aleoholic beverage business [ur which u license has been applicd, pranted or
msued?  Yes x No Da you have any indebtedness or uthee financial obligations 10 any manulicturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes No 1ave you previously held a license
for the sale of aleoholic beverages?  Yes X No 1T yes, state when and where: gurrentia = Balbmoe D
Is there anyone else who has o linancial interest i this Bicense or the business to be conducted under it? Yes x No

I granted a license, will you cur any indebtedness or financial obhgation e any wanulacturer, hrewer, distiller or
wholeszaler other than lor the purchase of ateoholic beverapes?  Yes No X

If geanted a license, will you conform 1o all Taws and regilations relating to the business in which you propose to
ehgape! @nf No Do vou consent 1o the Board of Liquor License Commissioners being fumished witha copy ol your
arrest record, i any? Yes No

(1) Name: -T;M N\\IS‘\"QQ\, - Lol e
address: 211 Beach dr AW\G.POVS Mmh zipeode. M0D
Home phone number Ylp-2od- g4y Date ol birth 1) ,3"/(’"{ Sex M
Place of birth _ Ki\,\% o? ?’l&_ﬁl.d- )?ﬁ ; Tow long at coment address? ” s

Have you been o resident or laxpayer of Baltimore City Tor 2 years preceding the Jiling of this application?
City resident: Yes No 7( ur Address of property on which tix is paid m your individual name

Have you ever been comvicted ol a (Rleny? Yes NS )< Been found puily: of vialation ol alcoholic beverge laws?
{5 Nu ><_ Been found guilty of viokuting gambling laws? Yes No RReen found puilly of any ollense against
the faws of the United States? Yos No 11 yes, provide details:

What limmcinl interest do vou have in the business to be conducted under this license? ?S f/n

Are you Fnancially interested in any other aleoholic beverage business for which a livense has been applicd, granted or
issued?  Yes Nu K 130 you have any indebledness or other financial pbligations to any manufacturer, brewr,
distilter, or wholesaler dt the time of making this appheation’ Yoy NG ?d Have you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages”?  Yes Nux I’ yes, state when and where:
I there anyvone ¢lse whe has a linancial interest in this ficense or the hustess w be conducted under 1? Yoy 7‘ No

I granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation 10 any manulacturer, brewer, distiler ur
wholesaler ether than for the purchase of aleohuolic bevempes?  Yos Ny

15 granted_y tieense, will you conform w all tuws and regulations relaiing o the busipess in which you propose to
engagpe? @ or No Do you consent o the Board of Liguor License Commissioners beings lnnished witha copy of your
arrest record, il any? Yes Nuo ’

tHfice rve only



(C) Name: Seott ‘D-vnn_g ”%
Address: 3,{ § ﬂ'r:l'r.'i—-cr:f r Eaf Zipcwde: 22/
livme phone number Yd- 333~ 5432 Date of birthy __1 1 / A'Lz‘ Al P oo Sox M

Place of bivth Qv(/ld A t./g{g./-il.l How fong at current address? M ors
g

Have you been a resident or taxpayer of Baltimore City fur 2 years preceding the filing of this upphication”
City resident: Yes X _ No or Address of property on which tax iy paid in your individoal name:

2% Cedarcref £ Lol

Have you cver been convicled of @ felony? Yes ____ No 2; Been found guilty of vielation of aleobolic beverage Taws?
Yos___ No__X  Been found guilty of violating gunbling kws? Yes ____ No, )( Been fund puilty of any ollense against
the fuws of the Unted States? Yoes Nu_ ,X IC yes, provide detaits:

What inancial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? _fgﬂfb

Are you financially inderested in any other aleoholic beverage business for which ot license has been applied, granied or
issucd?!  Yes No_____ Do you have any indebtedness or other linancial ohligations 1o any manufacturer, brewer,
distilier, or whobesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes ____ No fluve you previously hekl a heense
for the sale of aleoholic beverpes? ch* _No___ I yes, state when and where: BXCCUE KWURBN

Is thene anvone else who has a financial interest in this license or the business 10 be conducted under it? - Yes No ?(

¥
1T peanted 2 license, will you incur any indebiedness or linancial obligation o any manulacturer, brewer, distiller or
whuolesiter other ihan for (he purchase of ateoholic beverages?  Yes No_

IF pranted a license, will you conforns to afl laws and regulations refating 1w the business in which you prapose to
engage? @ or No o Do yoy consent to e Board of Liguor License Commissioners being turnished with a copy of your

arrest record, i any? Yes S Nu__
2, Addeess of the place to be licensed __| 375 '<&1:} i“i“\b\i«huﬁ Zipeode L1230
Phone number “__E!_t,'-l -%¥33-94903 A . Part of the building in which the husiness will he

conducted Da_{\b iML_i_'M..J{ L‘Mtfb""'}
Will you provide live entertulnment? _[-E'.HLLE_S_h’_Ll_ What kind? _WMASIL
1]
Outdoor table serviee? _Hf28 OIT premises catering of fand and ulcohol? ()
utdoor table serviee? - premises catering of food and nlcoho Lf ] S
Will you offer delivery of food andfor alcohal? ho

The nome, address and telephone numbier of the owner of the real property io which the business is to be
. ~ ; Lo
opeeated Trepdohwe LWL l?;f.l.‘é_\_i_-e%ﬁlqha%,.bf&b_“'_‘.D_ _U43-850 - ¢367

What merchandise will be handied in connection with sale of alcoholic heverages? _‘E"\‘_&L___ S .

1 subrmit berewith i statement duly exeauted and ackaow ledged by the swnee af the prespises i wdich e bisaiess i o be conlucted,
asserting o the ganting of the lieense applicd foc, mhorizing the Compteolier, the duly smthorizeel deputivs, inspectors and clerks, the Boand
of Liyuor Licerse Comeissioners of - Baltimone Cuty, its duly authorized agents aud employees il any peace oflicer of Baliimore City, t
fnspeet and search witheul warrant, e premises upon which the business is o be conducted, and any and 2! parts of the tuildiog iy which said
business is o be conducted, atmy and afl ours. [adso subint herewith, and is o part hereol, g certifieate signedd by o feast three Citizens whem
1 know 10 be owners of read estate and repisered voters of the ity in which the business is to be contducted, containing tie voling aesidence o
cach and the read estate situated in the city whers e usiness is ko be combucted of which caels is the owaes, and setting lorth the leiah ol time
vach lvs been acquainted with the applicant; and ceilying that they bave exannned tis application, dut they lave ol rezison to beiene
all of the sttements comained herein are e, et they are of the opinion that e applicant is a sitithle person o ohtain the ieense applicd for
and tat they are Timiliar with the premises upon which the proposed business b o be conductid and beheve dent sttitable fin tbee conduet of
the business of # retail deater in afcohohic heverages.

Extuct frome Lane I any signed statement, report, affidevit ar vath, regquired ander aie of the provisions of thiv Artivie shall
verntuaint any fitlse staiement, the offender shofl e decmed guilty of perjry, ad gpen eonviclion thereaf, shell be subject 1o the penaltics

oreniddied By fawe for that erinte, =
! v dawe for that .1'7% m-ﬂHS.WF'SED
N~ Mac Genhie

//%——\ez:ﬂmzw./

o Applicant
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, City ol Waltimore, 51’-‘
TINS CERTIVIES, That on the ! = day ol S{FA‘_‘MLC'{’ , ) ,5’
hefore the subseriber, o ch -'Laeﬂ'}" /L't-ensg_})g“ﬂ' of the State pf Marviand, pessomally appeared
7‘-\4\'\. W‘l-'wlfg! ‘L' /q'!nr._ écrl/:lt d" f@?@t 00#[7!//}/

the applicant named in the foregoing application. and made outh in due form of law that fiae: statements therein are truc to the
best of his knowledge and beliet.

WIENESS my il and officral seal,

{8ear) 7



(Statement of awner of premises required by the Alcoholic Beveragea Law of Maryland)

Ic Hemeey CErTIFY, That | @™  the owner(x) of property known um_LQE_kEMLLLﬁU“__ﬁ? e i

W wo nre

named in the application made by L \—.\‘TL(‘:, ﬂ?f“ﬁ“{_m&ﬂﬁ“ Pf S s (\GTC._-W‘E NT

te the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimore City, under the Alcoholic Reverages Law of Maryland, for o

LS éDY _ .

License cxpiring April 30,20 _; that “I.v apsent to the granting of the leense applied for, and that V:'u herchy

uuthorize the State Comptroller, his duly sutherized deputics, inspectors and elerks, the Board of Liguor License Com-
missioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized ugents and employees and any peace officer of Rultimere City to
inspeet and senrch, without warrant, the premises upon which the husiness is tu be evnducted, and any and all parts of
the huilding in which said business is 1o be conducted, ot any and ull hours,

wWirnrss ™Y hand(s) and seal{s) thin Blj — ~doyof. __. SMC/ .2()_‘5 .

war

WITNESS: /—gﬂ?%p ; m:—:\l’ —
&rﬁffi%r___ - ARG GENTLE

Address i f;;‘:?_\wé ”.E‘tg;!:\g;:m]:"‘. hgmr
Fod Anvesliz _Road 492~ 950- 40k G

Bnltimert, MDD 21212

READ CAREFULLY

{The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned repulable citizens, certify:

(1)  That we are the owners of ren) estate situaied in the City of Baltimore,

{(2)  Thal we are registered volers in the City of Bultimore.

(3) That we have been acquainted with the applicant for o perivd of more thun two years.

(4) That we have examined the applicution and hiive good reason to believe that all of the statements
contained therein are truc.

(#)  That we arc of the opinjon thai the applicant is n suitable person to abtain the license for which
upplication is made,

(6) 'T'hat the applicant herein has been a laxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimaore for more thun
two years, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voler of the State,

Nume Address Length
of time
acquainted
with
Voting Residence . applicant
i e v mmmmmm = PPOPECLY Ownesl . — S -

Vouing Residense R

P T TS T Property Owned Sl . Ly e X 2t SN

Voling Nesidence i

— Properly Owped o s it A

Votlng Residence

Property Owned .o .. . . _

Voting Residence.

Proporty Owned

(The namen and addresses of the signers must be printed or typewritten above their signutures)

{OVEL)
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PvARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
APPLICANTS/ INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: 1325 Key }]nﬁkmai»t} (-Bdkmaft MD

~J
1. Corporate Name (if any): }_’tﬁ\ffb"\({ ﬂ.)(

2. Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name: I“!’MQ q;ﬁ}j Iﬁc D.O.B. il'l '?‘i Marital Status _M_

Address :MCH%-&}. B_tl_ﬂimwc MD o?ﬁ).?()__ﬂome phone: ﬂg-ﬁSO-&Sc?‘f'

Employment Histor‘y for past 10 Years (Please provide dates for various employers) ;

. o

Li Jan uae 144F- :c_:&\j:
ﬁkﬁ____jlq__hﬂﬁ

(b) Name: _:EM LU\\'\S\'CJ_ D.O.B._%“bzggﬂ Marital Statug _i
Address:_ 3|2 Bead, I}_r.r ﬁ'ma?n\-lsimlf) 21403 mome phone: Hl0- 80€- yyyy

_Ljﬂkﬂmm‘-mggk_ﬂ‘lk ?_m_f'\’f__,__

(c) Name: _Qcott rtbomcllu; . D.O.B.__U’/“-f'/bg Marital Status -‘El
Address:  TlY CPL{G.’CWH EJ.‘,%CAH‘&MGFC, MD 212 Home phone: qq%"‘(ﬂ.’j‘iﬂ_@f

Employment History for past 10 years (rlease provide dates for various emplovers)

(ATU e B A AN 2004 ~ ReptoonT

B e e e

3. zf nmarried applicant’g Bpouge ig i + give spouse’s full name, date apd

Place of birth, Social Security mnmber, home addresa, Place of emplovment for the past ten Years and the reason
why the spouse ig not going cn tha license:

I | e ! Doz ==
! __l_L Place of m Ra'aaon not: Eging on license
(a) l Faith G\uh\c, |' S\ (1S [Beher Buiness Bureaws, io]2- o]z No business infeses

[Chille's legalSucs 1fog -3 fu

@) R = X A
()| MmN en DONNEy
|

| %t\ﬁ?t} | B’%T'MWZM;““’E%&W VO B NES INteRez

B —




8. Who will be the full time operator of the establishment?
Merc 6lenh\c 2 i whsted S, nggﬂ;

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:
Name Address

D.O.B. S.8.N. Marital Status

e e

Employment history for the past 10 years:

9. Describe the licensed Premises: ’Bﬂolc. S)-'m‘-_,(rw-e Mocated at He

War ok \33S \Q-j \“‘\@L\wafb; «d the inbersechion ok Websk, St

10.Have you Previously held an alecoholic beverage license in the State of
Maryland or in any other state? 1f S0, where and when?

Name: {4474 Mﬁr\dﬂ‘\liw\!w\‘; %25 ]41‘3 Pn‘:}\.uaj . @«(Hm/\e mb 9, - ?ISCN‘%_

Name :

Nanme :

11. Is the licensed Premises Presently open and operating? 4§
If not, when did the establishment close? J

12 Whom may we contact about posting the transfer notice? Name, address,
phone number: Mure &, -\C,} 1325 ‘Q‘O [‘\ﬁfjl'\w:k), Bath mox MD razo

(MY 8- 4403

13. Inspector (s) handling transfer:

Date of interview




41. For stockholders or Spouses who have a financial interest in the business but who are not applicants for the licens

give name, address, date and pPlace of birth, Social Security number, employment history for past 1¢ Yoaz
amount of investment and

Full name Address DOB Employmant § Investment Source of funds
5. Purchage Price of businesgg: Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payee

Owner of real property Phone #:

Rental fee and terms of lease

Cost of real Property o Down payment

Terms for balance due _

Payee

or
Cost of business ang Property ___Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payea

6. Source of fundg; {a) Indicate the source of funds being used by each applicant to purchase
the business. {(b) If funds to purchase the businese are a gift or loan, identify person/
institution from whom funde are being obtained. (c) If the funds to purchase the business
are not presently on depogit, indicate ¥Yearly earning from applicant’s place of aemployment oz
business. (Perscnal income tax records may be requested by the Board to verify income.)} (@) 1f
funds are from perscnal Bavings, indicate approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts
for past two yaars {such reecorxds te be presented to the Board upon reguest).

Name:

Name:
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Ruosan gr Liguoa Licexsy Comﬂmmtu FOR BiLTivigar Ciry
NEVW LICENSE/TRANSF

ER IN LOCATION OUESTIONNAIRE

Address of Proposed Localion | Egs Eglg \ H]QY\\‘I\\@QD .
Address of Current Location )S\OIMW 0N ‘H’Y\ ﬁ_l_

1. What are tha Legislative District, Ward, and Precinct of the Proposed
Locatj & Q_\( 0,5
Legislative District Ward

& urrent Location?
Legislative Distrigl Ward Precinct
3. Is the Proposed Localion covered under the Provisions of Seclion 9-204 or
9-204.1 of Anticle 287
Yes No
4. s the Application In conflict with Article 28, Sections 9-204 of 9-204.17
Yes No

5. Has the Applicant or the
Afticle 28, Sections 9-2

Yes

ir Representative been advised of the provisions of
04 and/or 9-204.17

No

—_—
If No, indicate why

6. Whatis the Zoning of the Proposed Location?

M A

7. List individyal's nam
Zoning information i

e with Zoning Enforcement or DHCD, who Provided the
nresponse to Question #G67

1 ’I‘L% V1€ )
8 Is the Proposed Loc

alion Within the dareas covered by Article 2B, Section
9-204 .37 .
Yes

MNo .
—_—

—_—
Questionn

aire Completed By (Please inat o Print name baioy

o Date

—_— —
\"1 { s L)
eedby

e ——




Page 1 of 2

”’E Liquor Board System
il
m%ﬁiﬁ\ Version 1.0

\LTIMOR ;.
BINYE
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer + | One-Day = | Add New License = |

License Detail

Query + | Help =

| Closethe License | | Print License | i Print Renewal Latter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 406 Cert Num: 1169 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11810979

Fayment Date: **=*

2014-2015TPP Paid V| Y
2015 Trader's License [ | N | Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
Add New Aduit Entertainement License
Location CLOSED

Corp Name: WORTHINGTON ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL - SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Zone Code: 8

Phone: 410-332-1985

Block Num: 1501 Street: COVINGTON STREET
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number; 11810979

Portion of Business Used:

CONSQLIDATE LOTS 1501-15303 COVINGTON STREET - USE FIRST FLOOR QF1501-03 AS A
TAVERN/RESTAURANT - NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name |Last Name |Sireet City

State |Zip Aclion |[Change Owner
STEWART  [SACHS 20 NEW PLANT CQURT OWINGS MILLS  [MD  [21117 [(Edit] f Remove Owner

Comments
Daie Cormment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318304 9/3/2015



rapc 1 ul 4

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | Ucense-Transfer v+ | One-Day = | AddMNewlicense v | Query v | Help ~

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | |  Print License | | Print Renewal Letier | { <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: L8 178 Cert Num: 0844 Fee: $2,500.00 Stiatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number; 08392062
Payment Date:  04-24-15

2014 - 2015 PP Paid [

2015 Trader's License | | Update Infe

Add Adult Enterfainment License
Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Cormp Name: HAVANA MANAGEMENT, INC.
Trade Name: LITILE HAVANA
lone Code: 8
Phone: 410-837-9903

Block Num: 1325-A Streel: KEY HIGHWAY
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number; 08392062

Porion of Business Used:
EXISTING RESTAURANT WITH QUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AND OFF-PREMISES CATERING

Restriction:

NO SALE OF PACKAGE GOODS. BUSINESS MUST MEET A 51% FOOD REQUIREMENT
BASED ON AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMUNITY. NO TRANSFER EXCEPT UPON A PUBLIC
HEARING WITH PUBLIC NEED AND ACCOMMODATION AS AN ISSUE.

[ Edit the License Location Info li  Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Lost Name [Sireet City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
scom DONNELLY [718 CEDARCROFTROAD  [BALTIMORE |MD  [21212 [[Edit] |
MARC GENTILE 627 E. CLEMENT STREET BALTIMORE [MD  [21230
TIMOTHY S. |WHISTED  [312 BEACH DRIVE ANNAPOLIS |MD [21403 {[Edit} || Remove Owner |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317977 0/9/2015



1 dpe &Vl oo

Comments

Date Comment Action
11/20/2008/08/20/08 $100 (180 DAY CONF) PAID IN FULL #64690
02/29/2008(02/29/08 CONF.FEE $100 PAID IN FULL #62101 | Dslete |

02/28/08 Transfer Hearing re: Application 1o transfer ownership & add off premise
02/29/2008) - 3t ring, DECISION: TRANSFER GRANTED. MUST PAY CONE.FEE $100 | Delete |
[ Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LB 178 Address: 1325-A KEY HIGHWAY

Trade Name: LITTILE HAVANA
Comment;

t Add Comment !
Hold Info
Powered by:

i &3
;

% ()

e

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx?ld=317977 9/9/2015



1325 Key Highway, Baltimore, MD 21230

Nearby Liquor Licenses
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Inspection_Reports - LITTLE HAVANARoutine2015-09-16T22_48_45

inspection Type:
Address:

Trode Name:

Corporation Name |HAVANA MANAGEMENT, INC.

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection: I 9/16/2015

Fire Capaocity Certificotion:

Building Structural Integrity Met:
Employee ond Business Records Met:
Troders License:

Health Certification:

Liquor License Present:

BD7 Exception:

SDAT Certification:

Alcohol Awareness Certification:

Type of Violation Found:

Violation Issued:

Photo Taken:

Page 1 of 4
BLLC Routine Inspection
©
~
[TriE FAvan |
|
[v]
License Class Description
| [ossssem
] copaci:__—|
v
¥
[v]
-

EEI

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - LITTLE HAVANARoutine2015-09-16T22_48 45 Page 2 of 4

B3 Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: |Marc Gentile. 443-850-5589

Remarks:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - LITTLE HAVANARoutine2015-09-16T22_48 45 Page 3 of 4

£ >

Additionol Comments: |riled application for transfer of ownership with request for expansion to entire building, live
entertainment, and transfer 807 from 1501 Covington.  Establishment is in full operation of the
class "B " license

Submitted by Inspector (;:04.wboltimore\joann.martin |

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer New ApplicationMarc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donne... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Nome):

IMarc Genttle/Tim Whisted/Scott Donnelly t/a Little Havana |

Corporation Namae: [Havana Management |

Location Address: |1325 Key Highway, Balto., MD 21230 I
License Type: | (Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor
Is the establishment open and operating in a sofe ond sanitary manner? | vos
{!f not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | 1o
Date Posted? ‘ 9/4/2015 |
Date Removed? | 9/17/2015 |
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block rodius?

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
As per map seven existing licenses within two block radius

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) [please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Filed for transfer of location from 1501 Covington St. And ownership with a request for outdoor table

service, and live entertainment, and expansion to include entire building. Also a request for off
premises catering

Insert Photo of Sign and focation:

B Attach Additional Photos

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer New ApplicationMarc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donne...

Inspector Name

Date and Time

Page 2 of 2

[i:O#.w [ baltimore\joann.martin

[ 9/16/2015

|Efr031:59 7

Namae of Licensee {if present)

|ﬁm Whisted

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc...

9/17/2015



Inspection_Reports - Marc Gentile_Tim Whisted_Scott Donnelly t_a Little HavanaPostin... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: IMarc Gentile/Tim Whisted/Scott Donnelly t/a Little Havana l

Address of Premises: !1352 Key Highway |

Inspector: |i:0#. w|baltimore\joonn.mortin |

Date Posted: | 9/4/2015 |

Time Posted: |3;un PM |

Date Rechecked: | 9/15/2015 |

Time Rechecked: [5: 30 PM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |T|rn Whisted

Summary on location of sign posted:
posted outside front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:
checked throughout the ten day pericd...remained posted

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

& Attach Additional Photos

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - Marc Gentile Tim Whisted_Scott Donnelly t_a Little HavanaPostin... Page 2 of 2

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



STATE OF MARYLAND Zoning District
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENCE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3258 D
(410) 396-4377 "
FAX {410) 396-4382 ZNNING DIVISION

. . . . Depurtment of Housing and
Alcoholic Beverage License Application Community Development

Application for a Class 5]!3: License at the location 13135 Key Hd Luu:\J

Corporate/LLC nume H‘J.w.n o Ma.r\a S m’r Trade name Ll |¢- : Iy
Attorney for Applicant (s) Mur Qeable  Addressi g2 £ Hloment S1 Phone: Y3 £S9-0F 59

T the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City: _
Apptication is made by the undersigned for the above license under the provisions ofAnicle 28 ol the Annolaed
Code al Marylund as amended, and the following information is submitted as required by the Articke:

1. Applicant(s)

(A) Nume: Marc ﬁerﬂﬂ&
Address: &1} 1 W" S‘r ga[ivmyrt MD Zipeode: 21230
tlome phonc number _‘{_‘{3"&5_0-&58’7 1)t of birth /3/!/?/ Sex M
Place of birth mﬁhi& fbn wc 1ow long at current address? /ZJrJ

1ave you been a resident or laxpayer of Baitimore City Tor 2 years preceding the filing of this upplication? g(s_
City resident: Yus X nNo or Address of preperty on which tax is paid in your individual name:

bAL E Clement 3t. Balbmee MUD 2123°

Have you ever been convicted of'a felony? Yes No Y Heen found guilty of violation ol aleeholic beverage luws?
Yoy No X Beenfound guilty ol vinlghing gambling laws? Yes No ¥ Been found guilty ol uny offense against
the Jaws of the United States? Yw_l{_ Noy yes, provide details: fMsdemenne s, LA ey less than Hes (111 ‘-'N

What {inancial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? aﬁofg_ _a.wt\crﬂ\q}_

Are you financiglly interested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which u licensc lias been applicd, pranted or

issued?  Yes x_Nn e 130 you have sny indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or whotesaler al the time of muking (his upplication?  Yes N tlave you previously held o license

for the sale of aleoholic beverages?  Yes X No _ Ifyes, stae when und where: &Umr!ﬂb..‘.hu.‘_lﬁ'-t MD
I% there amyone else whe has a financial interest io \his license or the husiness o be conducted winder it? - Yes X _Na

If granted a license, will you incur any incdichicdniess or Tinancial abligation (o any munufacturer, brewer, distiller or
whuolesaler ather than for the purchase of aleoholic heverages?  Yes No

I granted o license, will you conlorm to ali Jaws and regulations relating w the business in which you propose o
cngape? @nr No Do yon consent 1o the Hoard of Liguor License Commissioners being furnished with u copy ol your
arrest record, i any? Yes No

® Name: T Whisted -
Address: 21 Beach dr., bentpou.s. MD Zipewde: QY40
Home phone number L0 - 80 8- yyyy : Date of birth U,?ao/b"( sex _M
Place nI'hinh_Ki\f\% ?.G' ?"&ﬂl‘& )—Eﬁ 1ow Jong ut current address? Ily[:s‘

Hauve you been a resident or taxpayer of Baliimore City for 2 yeurs preceding the Fting of this application?
City resident: Yes No_%_  or Address of property en which tax is paid in your individuit name:

Have you ever been convicled of a felony? Yes Nn )(_ Been found puilty of violation of afeohiolic heverage faws!
Yes  No x Been found gty of violting gombling laws? Yes No Been lound guilly ofany oflense uguinst
the Laws ol the United States? Yos No X 1 yus, provide details:

What finnncial interest do you huve in (he business o be conducted under this Ticense? ?‘S-A

Are you [insncially interested in any other alcobolic bevernge business for which a license has been applied, granted or
issued? Yes  No % Do you have any indebiedness or othier finencial pbligations e uny manuficturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler ot the time of making this application”?  Yes _ No 72 [Tave you previously held a license
for the sale of alcoholic beverages?  Yes No & IF yus, stute when and where

I there snyone else who has o (inancial mierestin this leense or the business t be conducted under it? - Yy }( No

1T granted u license, witl you incur any indebiedness or financial obligation 1o sny manulacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than Jor the purchase of nlcoholic beverages?  Yes  No

It granted_a license, will you conform (o all laws and regulations relaitsg to the business in which you propose 1o
cnpuge? @ or No o you consent to the Bourd of Liquor License Commissioners beingt fusnished with u copy of your
wrrest record, il any? Yus‘)('_ Nu

Office uve only



(C) Name: Seatt ’_Dunne Hy
Address: -:“ f C?@FCH](}{ /2-1{ Zipeude: n?/u?/i
llome phone number _ 774 - 333~ 5432 Dutc of binth 11 /1 /_2: F sex Mo
Place of binth__ @Mﬂ%&b’lf‘ Mow long ut current address? 1 ?1’4'

flave you been u resident or taxpiyer of Baltimore City for 2 years preceding the filing of this application? _______
City resident: Yes Nu, or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual namne:

& Ced J{ccraf £ Lol

Have you ever heen convicted of o felony? Yes Na A Been Tound guilty of violation of alcoholic beverage Taws?
Yes __ No__X. Been found guilty of violating gambling laws? Yes No_JX. Been found puilty ol any ollense against

the laws ol the United States? Yos Nuo IT yes, provide details:
What linancial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license? - e i

Are you financially interested in any other aleoholic beverage husiness for which @ license has been applicd, granted or
issucd? Yes 3h No Du you have any indebiedness or other fingncial obligations to any manulacturer, hrewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes ____ No Have you previously beld o license
for the sule of aleoholic heverages? ch\‘ No____ IT yes, state when and where: LYTCLE IRy <N

Is there anyone clse who has a linancial interest in this license or the business (o be conducted under it? - Yes No ?(

N
11 granted a license, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obligation to any manulacturer, brewer, distilles or
wholesaler other than for the purchase ol aleohiolic beverages?  Yes No

It granted g license, will you conform to all Ews and repulations relming (o the husiness in which you propose (w

ehgge! or No Do yoy consent to the Board of Liguor License Commissioners eing furnished with a copy of your
aerest recond, if any? Yes _& No
325 1ew bhah ; 2133
2. Address of the plice to e leensed 1345 &3 a ldfu.s Zipeode =212 30
Phone pumber Yie- £33-9403 . " Part of the building in which the business wili be

cond :‘.!__bn[,\:. A.ul L vhe a{: I:\M\A-‘f""\

Will you provide live entertainment? _Ie J.U_&M_ What kind? S \‘C

Outdour tuble service? ___‘;[(L__()IT premises eatering of food und aleohol? _4( 3 B —
Will you oifer delivery of food and/or sleohol? ho

The nume, address and telephone number of the owner of the veal property in which the business Is to be
operated _I[_;L_plj_\],}&.__l.—i’_, ?J-l‘é_\_Lﬂi\’H"l} lu-*t—_\, ’.% MWD LI%‘K.SO -L3%1

What merchundise will be handled in connection with sule of ulcoholic beverages? l‘UIA

1 subrmit herewitl 1 statement doly exeeuted and acknowledged by the owner of the premnises in which the business is to be conducted,
ssenting W the gruating of the license applicd for, mthorizing the Comptroller, the dluly unthorized deputics, inspectors and clerks, the oard
of Liquer License Commissioners of  Baliimore City, ids duly athorized apents and canployees mxd any peace officer of Baltanore City, w0
ispeet and searcl without warmant, the premises upon which the business is o e conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said
husiness is 10 be conducted, atany and all lours. 1 also submit erewith, und oy a part hereal, s ceilieate signed by atbeast theee citizens whom
I know 10 he owners of real estate amd registered volers of the ¢ity in which the business is w be conlucted, containing tie voting residence of
cach and the read estate situated in the city where the business is w be conducted of which cacltis the vwner., el settings forth the length ol ne
cach s been acyuainted with the applicant; und certifying that they have examined this application, that they bave gomd reason to belicve that
all of the statements contuined herein sre te, that they are of the opinion that the appliciat is @ suitable peson to ehitain the livense upplied for,
arsd that they are familinr with the premises upon which the proposed business in 1o b conducted and bebeve them svitable for the conduet of
the business of o retail dealer in aleoholic beverages.

Extrect from o - I anv signed statement, report, affidavit ar ontl, reguired wider auy of the provisions of tis Artiete stall
contain any false statement, the offewder shatl be deemed guilty of pecury, emed wpent conviction thereaf, shall be subject to the penatties

privided by law for thar crive. /,7 F ? m‘m - w#;s =D
N A~ MAec GeNDE

e )
Applicant
AFFIDAVIT
STATI OF MARYLAND, City of Baltimure, 5{"
THIS CERTIFILS, That on the ! duy ol SC?TLCMLfr , 20 I.r R
helore the subseriber, o Qt“ -'4021\‘}" / L'f-tliSe, }m&f of the State pff Maryland, personally appearcd
T bt & Hore_omalle 4= oot Doupel

the applicant named in the forcgoing spplication, and made uath in due form of Lyw that fhe statements therein are true 1o the
hest of his knowledge and heliel.

WITNESS my haned and oflicial seal,

{Si) /%( 7




(Statement of owner of premises required by the Alcoholic Beveragen Law of Maryland)
“Ire Herrny CERTIFY, That “!u "ﬂu tho owner({s} of property known u.‘_J,’:'zZS_L(E}/ "‘H‘lﬁ l_'\iN‘ﬁk‘)
{’}Pu"t_\m:, MO ULHP
LATTLE Hiprefdde| 1o e ARG mBENT

ora City, under the Aleoholic Heverages Law of Maryland, for n

named in the anpplication made by .
to the Board of Liguor License Commiasioners of Daltim

CcLPs BOY

Licerse explring April 30, 20— —; that “l,‘._
authorize the State Comptroller, hin duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Hoard of Liquor License Com-
missioners of Dallimore City, its duly unuthorized apents und cmployees and any pesce officer of Haltimore City w
inspect andd search, witheut warrant, the premises upon whieh the husiness is to be conducted, und nny and all parts of
the building in which said business i (o be conducted, ut any und ull hours.

witness ™Y hund{s) and scal(n) thin__J_;_L oo duy of Sep (eﬂt"a 2 ..20.‘5«..

wir

WITNESS: ;,gf:-:f;;,?;ﬁ:‘p (s =
Britia nt,f Talbgh AL CoENTILE

assent te the gronting of the license applied for, und that Vé’u hereby

— -

Sy, Acklicy, sl Pl Nuedstt af Propesty U

Addresa . 6'24» B CLPmenT ST
Fou Anvieslie Boad i Y43-250-65&4
Baltimart, MDD 21212

READ CAREFULLY

{The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify:

(1) That we nre the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore.

(2) That we are registered voters in tue City of Baltimore,

(3) That we have heen acquainted with the applicant for a period of moere thun two yenrs.

(4) That we have examined the application and huve good resson to believe that ull of {the statements
contained therein are true,

(5) That we are of the opinion that the applicant is a suitable peraon to obtain the licenre for which
upplication is made,

{6) That the applicant hercin has been a Luxpayer or resident of the Cily of Baltimere for more than
two years, and a resident of the Stale of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State,

Name Address Length
of Lime
acquainted
with

Viting Residence applicant

Property Owned .

Voting Nesidence — ———

Property Owned

Viding Hesidence

Property Ownod

Voting Residence

Property Owned il

Voting Residence

Property Owned

{The names and sddresses of the signers must be printed or typewrltten above thelr sighatures)

{QVER)
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
APPLICANTS/ INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: 1325 K"t‘; }‘Hﬁhwﬂt} ’&Hﬁmre MD

1. Corporate Name (if any) : H&V-’U‘\Q ”\AAQ,%%E&%

2. Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name: MM{:— Grt!-ﬁhl& . D.o.B. W-]l }-‘H _ Marital Statug M
Mdress: (2T £ Clement St Balfimore MD 2230 gome phone: #/3-450-2587

Employment History for past 10 Years (Please provide dates for varioys employers):

_LitHe Hagana ~ Juae 149F- ’?rc$¢u\‘ — s

(b) Name: ,:FM MJMS\'CC! ___ D.O.B. HF"OHQH Marital Statusg S

Address: 3|1 Beacl, De. g A—ma?a\is D 21403 mome Phone: Y10~ 80%- 4yyyy

Mﬂwﬂq - ?rcscd

(c) Name: _ Sﬂdjl'\_ momcltﬁ o D.O.B._L\/N-ﬂ/‘(g Marital Status _M_
Addreass: Tl¥% C.PA&(CWH RJ.:%&”)MGTC. MD 21212 Home phone: 443~ L15- Y1k

Emplovment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers) &

LT 1 A ANTA- 200A — R ete T

3. 1f marrled applicant’g spouse ig s give spouse’s full nama, date and
Place of birth, Bocial Security mumbar, home &ddress, place of employment for the Past ten years and the reason
vy the spouse ig not going en the licensa:

! —
L—h&nm _}_ DoB. J Place of Emplovment: Remson not going on licenge
(a) Faath GIMH]L [ 2w (rs | Beter PuSiness Burtaus, iofa- lofi3 | No busihess inferesf
' _ |C’u[gk4:r;,—lela(§vcs’/;£af -8]u
&) T T pleas Lelmy's e | O
(c)] MR DonNuy |(f %(lsi?4] %T'Mmm%;w VD B M TR
I'

L - | o - | -




8. Who will be the full time operator of the establishment?

Marc GlenH\r 2 Dim Whisked S, Dorme/[;,

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:
Name Address

D.O.B. S.8.N. Marital Status

gt

Employment history for the past 10 years:

9. Describe the licensed Premises: Brcle Struchure y locabed <4 +e
Har of \33S \4&«3 H‘wgl\waﬁ’. at the inbersechion vt Wbl S

10.Have you Previously held an alcoholic beverage license in the State of
Maryland or in any other state? I1f 80, where and when?

Name: Idyrana Mﬁr\aqﬁ,md"; (%2S Mﬂﬁ l’\‘uj\mac ) ?@U’rm;\{ D IGH(:" ',PESU\J‘-

Name ;

Name ;

11. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? |45
If not, when did the establishment close?

12 Whom may we contact about Posting the transfer notice? Name, address,
Phone number: Myrc Glc,n\':\\b, 1325 Kbb H’%L\W‘s, Varh moe MD Qiazo
(Hisy 83%-9q403

13. Inspector (s) handling transfer:

Date of interview




2

41. For stockholdars or spouses who have a financial interest in the business but who are nct applicants for the licenge,

give name, address, date and Place of birth, Social Becurity numbar, enployment history for past 10 years,
amount of investment and

Full name Address DOB Employment § Investment Bource of funds
5. Purchase price of business: Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payee

Owner of real pProperty Phone #:

Rental fee and terms of leaga

Cost of real Property °F Down payment

Terms for balance due

Payee

or
Cost of business and Property ___Down payment

Terms for balance due

Pavee

6. Bource of funds: {a) Indicate the source of fundeg being used by each appiicant to purchase
the business. (b) If funds to purchase the buainess are a gift or loan, identify person/
ingtitution from whom funds are being obtained. {c) If the funds to purchase the business
are not presently on deposit, indicate Yearly earning from applicant’g place of employment oxr
buginess. (Personal income tax records may be requested by the Board to verify income.) (d) If
funds are from Personal savings, indicate approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts
for past two Years (such raecords to be presented teo the Board upon regquest).

Name :

Name: —




Precinct o

urfent Location?

Legislative District

Precinct
3. Is the Proposed Location covered under the Provisions of Secii
9-204.1 of Article 287

Yes No _

4. Is the Application in conflict with Article,za. Seclions 9-204 or 9-204,17
Yes No

5. Has the Applicant or their Representative been a?vised of the provisions of
Article 2B, Sectlions 9-204 and/or 9-204.17
Yes

No _
If No, indicate why

6. Whatis the Zoning of the Proposed Location?

N4

7. Listindividual's nam
Zoning information |

e with Zoning Enforcement of DHCD, who Provided the
nresponse to Question #67?

G i

8. Is the Proposed Localion Vathin the areas Covered by Article 28, Section
9-204.37 ' -
Yes No. -

—_— —_—
Questionn

aire Completed By. (Please initiat or Print nante beloy)

——— _____ Date —_—
._V:’“-‘-_f-‘_d__by__________ =




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | Lcense-Transfer + | One-Day « | Add New License = | Query = | Help »=

License Detail

| ClosatheLicense | [ PrintLicense | [ Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 404 Cerl Num: 1149 Fee: §1,320.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11810979

Payment Date:  =***

2014 - 2015 7TPP Paid (4] Y
2015 Trader's License [ | N Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
] Add New Adull Entertainement License

Location CLOSED

Corp Name: WORTHINGTON ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL - SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
lone Code: 8
Phone: 410-332-1985

Block Num: 1501 Street: COVINGTON STREET
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 11810979

Portion of Business Used:

CONSQLIDATE LOTS 1501-1503 COVINGTON STREET - USE FIRST FLOOR OF1501-03 AS A
TAVERN/RESTAURANT - NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 17 Atternate Mailing Address

License Owners

[First Name |Lost Name  [Street Cily Staie |Iip Aclion [Change Owner
STEWART  [SACHS 20 NEW PLANT COURT ~ [OWINGS MILLS  |MD  [21117 [[Edit] || Remave Owner |

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318304 9/3/2015



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlcense v | Query v | Help =
License Detail
[ Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Latter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LB 178 Cert Num: 0844 Fee: $2,500,00 Status: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 083920462

License Year; 2015

Payment Date: 04-24-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [

2015 Trader's License [ Updata Info

Click 1o Stari License Renewal

Add Adult Enterfainment License
Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name; HAVANA MANAGEMENT, INC.
Trade Name: LITTLE HAVANA
Zone Code: 8
Phone: 410-837-9203

Block Num; 1325-A
Cily: BALTIMORE

Street: KEY HIGHWAY

State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 08392042

Porion of Business Used:
EXISTING RESTAURANT WITH OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AND OFF-PREMISES CATERING

Restriction:
NO SALE OF PACKAGE GOODS. BUSINESS MUST MEET A 51% FOOD REGUIREMENT

BASED ON AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMUNITY, NO TRANSFER EXCEPT UPON A PUBLIC
HEARING WITH PUBLIC NEED AND ACCOMMODATION AS AN ISSUE.

{ Edit the License Location Info || Altemate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name JLast Name  [Street City Slale [Zip  |Action |Change Owner
scoTt DONNELLY |718 CEDARCROFTROAD  [BALTIMORE [MD  [21212 [[Edit] Remove Owner_|
MARC ~ |GENTLE  |627E CLEMENTSTREET  [BALTIMORE |[MD (21230
TIMOTHY §, |WHISTED  |312 BEACH DRIVE ANNAPOLIS MD  |21403 |[Edit] Remove Owner |
http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317977 9/9/2015



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Date [Comment Action

1 l!20i2008|08/20!08 $100 (180 DAY CONF) PAID IN FULL #64690 Delete |

02/29/2008]02/29/08 CONF.FEE $100 PAID IN FULL #462101 [ Delete_]
02/28/08 Transfer Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership & add off premise

02/29/2008| . 3tering.DECISION: TRANSFER GRANTED. MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100

[ Print History (Print Card) |

License num; LB 178 Address; 1325-A KEY HIGHWAY
Trade Name: LITTLE HAVANA

Comment:

{ Add Comment j

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317977 9/9/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report Dec3, 2015

Violations

Licensee(s): Margarita Del Rosario
T/a El Deportivo Sports Bar

110 S. Haven Street

Class "BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct - November 8, 2015 - At approximately 12:30am, BLLC
Inspectors Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the
establishment. At approximately this time, Inspectors observed a patron exit the front door of the
establishment and urinate approximately four feet from the front entrance Inspectors took video
footage of the incident. The patron then reentered the establishment. Afterward the Inspectors
entered the establishment and observed patrons to amplified music. Inspectors noted that the
restrictions on live entertainment allowed at this establishment do not include dancing. The then
Inspectors advised the licensee of the violation and left the location.

Licensee History:

No Previous violations

Board Decision:




BENJAMIN NEIL. ESQ.

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH
CHAIRMAN

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

DOUGLAS H. TROTTER
EUZABETH A. HAFEY, EsQ.
HARVEY E. JONES
COMMISSIONERS

THOMAS AKRAS, ESQ.
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE CITY :
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 396-4377

TO: Mark Fosler, Tom Karanikolis, John Chrissomallis & John Howard, Inspectorsw
FROM: Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary

DATE: November 18, 2015

RE: 110 S. Haven Street

Please appear at the scheduled hearing before the Board on December 3, 2015 at 1:00
p.m. in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street; namely; Margarita Del Rosario T/a
El Deportivo Sports Bar, 110 S. Haven Street. Please be prepared to testify regarding your
report.



Inspection_Reports - EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BARInvestigation2015-11-09T11 04 54 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimora City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

Licensee Information (Trade Name): IEL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR 1

Corporation Nome [N/A |

License Type:

Owner Email:

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):

] vos.| |

11/9/2015 (11:04:54 AM ]

incident Date/Time:

—

Report Facts:

On November B, 2015 at approximately 12:30am Inspector Chrissomallis and Agents Howard and Fosler initiated a special investigation
of the establishment referenced above. This was based on earlier observations by inspectors of the establishment located at 110 S,
Haven Street. During our observations a patren exited the front door and urinated on the front of the establishment approximately four
feet from the front entrance {Inspector Chrissomaliis has a video of the activity.) The patron then reentered the establishment.
Approximately 15 minutes after observing the patron urinating a man and woman were walking down South Haven Street. The woman
was holding the hand of a child who appeared to be about four years of age. The man was carrying an infant. The couple with the
children entered the residence immediately next door to the liquor establishment. We also heard extremely loud music. We entered
the establishment and saw patrons dancing. We advised licensee of the issues and informed the licensee they were responsible for
what occurs on their property.

Approximately 15 minutes after
Licensee was issued a violation for the public urination as it pertains to Liquor Board rules.
Violation for live entertainment without Board approval.

Licensee was directed to turn music volume down.

Photos Taken:

£

hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 11/10/2015



Inspection_Reports - EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BARInvestigation2015-11-09T11_04 54 Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date
Ii:O#.wlhalllmnre\mark.fosler ] [ 11/9/2015 |
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

[i:0%.w | battimore\thomas.akras | l 11/10/2015 |
Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx ~ 11/10/2015









State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: El Deportivo Sports Bar Date: November 10, 2015
C/0 Margarita Del Rosario
110 South Haven Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM
on the 3rd day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A El Deportiva Sports Bar, 110 South Haven Street, Baltimore, Maryland (“establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct — November 8, 2015 — At approximately 12:30am, BLLC Inspectors Chrissomallis,
Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the establishment. At approximataly this time, Inspectors
observed a patron exit the front door of the establishment and urinate approximately four feet from the front entrance
Inspectors took video footage of the incident. The patron then reentered the establishment. Afterward the Inspectors entered
the establishment and observed patrons to amplified music. Inspectors noted that the restrictions on live entertainment
allowed at this establishment do not include dancing. The then Inspectors advised the licensee of the violation and left the
location.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annctated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



FOR BALTIMORE CITY

NOTICE

TO

Service of copy admitted at

This day of

Served by:




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

oAt MOR

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w» | Add New License w |

License Detail

Version 1.0

Query w | Help »

[__Closethelicense | | Print License [ Print Renewal Letter . || [ << Go Back ||
License Info
License Num: LBD7 421 Cert Num: 1208 Fee: $1,320.00 Siaius: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015
CR Number: 13988489

Payment Dale: 04-30-15

2014-2015TPP Paid [~ N

2015 Trader's License [7 Y | Update Info ||

Add Adult Entertainment License
( Add New Adutt Entertainement License

Location

Corp Nome: N/A
Trade Name: EL DEPORTIVO SPORTS BAR
Zone Code: 11
Phone: 410-982-9642

Block Num: 110 Streel: HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Cily. BALTIMORE State: MD Lip: 21224

CR Number; 13988489
Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR FOR TAVERN NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING

Restriction:

RICHARD "YOOUWS" BERRY & RAYMOND "HARPQ" BERRY ARE BARRED FROM PREMISES
IN ANY CAPACITY.

[ Edit the License Location Info |[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  |Last Name Streel City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
MARGARITA |DEL ROSARIO |1317 BONSAL STREET APT. 2B [BALTIMORE |MD  [21224 [_@J [ Remove Owner ]

Comments
Date Comment

Action

Ap://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx ?1d=318348 11/10/2015



Page 2 of 2

03/17/2015 [03/12/15 - Released Tax Hold for merchant..../sb | Delete |
02/03/2015 [Slate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. | Delete |
02/17/201012/10 Transfer of ownership & request for live entertainment, BD7-BWL, Margarita Del Rosario | Delete |
[ PrintHislory (Print Card) |
License num; LBD7 421 Address: 110 HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: EL DEPQRTIVO SPORTS BAR
Comment:
[ Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318348 11/10/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec3.201s

Violations

Licensee: Wilhelmina Watnoski,
W.LT., Inc. T/a Walt's Inn,

3201 O'Donnell Street -

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License -

Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct - November 8, 2015 - At approximately 1:30am, BLLC
Inspectors Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the
establishment. On the exterior of the establishment Inspectors observed an advertisement for
karaoke. Between the hours of 1:30am and 2:05am BLLC Inspectors discreetly observed patrons
participating in a karaoke - by singing into an amplified microphone with music playing in the
background. This establishment is not licensed by the BLLC to provide live entertainment

Violation History:
e No violations in the last 5 years, last viclation in 2006.

Board Decision:




BENJAMIN NEIL., ESQ. MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH
CHAIRMAN

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

DOouUGLAS H. TROTTER
ELIZABETH A. HAFEY, EsQ.
HARVEY E. JONES
COMMISSIONERS

THOMAS AKRAS, ESQ,
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

STATE OF MARYLAND

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 396-4377

TO: Mark Fosler, Tom Karanikolis, John Chrissomallis & John Howard, Inspectorsw
FROM: Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary

DATE: November 18, 2015

RE: 3201 O’Donnell Street

Please appear at the scheduled hearing before the Board on December 3, 2015 at 1:00
p-m. in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street; namely; Wilhelmina Watnoski,
W.J.T., Inc. T/a Walt’s Inn, 3201 O’Donnell Street. Please be prepared to testify regarding
your report.



1110:2015 Inspection_Reports - WALT'S INNInvestigation2015-11-10T11_21_58

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3201 O'DONNELL STREET 21224

Licensee Information (Trode Name): |WALT'5 INN

Corporation Name lw LT, INC.

License Type: | Class “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emuil: l ]

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable):
/ 2 (if app ) | | D.O.B.I I

Incident Date/Time: I11/10/2015 I |11;21:5a AM ]

Repaort Facts:

On November 8, 2015 at approximately 1:30am to 2:05am Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard, Fosler observed Walt's inn. The establish

ment was having karaoke and patrons were performing. The sign on the front door clearly advertises karaoke. We discreetly observed th
Is activity. The establishment closed on time and the patrons exited.

Photos Taken:

htip//spdev baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspection%20Reporis%202WALT%2... 1/2



11102015

=

Insert item

Inspection_Reports - WALT'S INNInvestigation2015-11-10T11_21_58

Report Prepared By:

Inspector{s)

Submission Date

[i:0%.w| baltimore\mark.fosler

111102015 |

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

|i:0#.w|baltimore\shelton.]ones}r

[11/10/2015 |

Supervisor Use:

Recornmended Action{s}:

hitp//spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F orm Server aspx ?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspection%20R eports%202AWALT%2...

22









ALL THE TIMES
SHE LAUGHE AT THOGE
WHO BHOUT HER NAME
AND STEAL HER CLOTHES
VERONICA VERQONICA
OH VERONICA




ALL THE TaES
OHE LALQHE AT THOBA
WHO E11OU T HER Nam!
AN B1EAL HEH CLOTHES
VIRONIGA VERONIGA
UH VERONITA




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: W.LT,, Inc. Date: November 10, 2015
T/A Walt's Inn
3201 O'Donnell Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM
on the 3rd day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Walt's Inn, 3201 O'Donnell Street, Baltimore, Maryland {“establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct — November 8, 2015 — At approximately 1:30am, BLLC inspectors Chrissomallis,
Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the establishment. On the exterior of the establishment Inspectors
observed an advertisement for karaoke. Between the hours of 1:30am and 2:05am BLLC Inspectors discreetly observed patrons
participating in a karaoke - by singing into an amplified microphone with music playing in the background. This establishment is
not licensed by the BLLC to provide live entertainment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners far Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY



NOTICE

TO

Service of copy admitted at

This day of

Served by:




Page 1 of 2

h Liquor Board System
T

Version 1.0

Rg '

4
% I\

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query » | Help »

License Detail

{__ Close the License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 314 Cert Num: 0862 Fee: $1,320.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 01981935
Payment Dale: 04-30-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [~

2015 Trader's License [ I Update Info |

Add Adult Enterfainment License

( Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Cormp Name: W.LT., INC.
Trade Name: WALT'S INN
Zone Code: 12

Phone: 410-327-1495

Block Num: 3201 Street: O'DONNELL STREET
City. BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21224

CR Number: 01981935

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

KITCHEN NOT TO BE USED UNTIL AFPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.BEATRICE

MCCORMACK AND RICHARD MCCORMACK BARRED FROM THE PREMISES IN ANY
CAPACITY.

[ Edit the License Location Info l[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Nome Last Name |Sireet City State |Iip Action Chonge Owner
WILHELMINA  {WATNOSKI (8410 COVE ROAD BALTIMORE |MD 21222 [@j [ Remove Owner |

Comments
Date Commend

Acfion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=317993 11/10/2015
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05/21/2008,05/17/06 $425 FINE PAID IN FULL #56910 | Delete }
05/11/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a) DECISION: GUILTY $500 /SUSPENDED $200.
05/16/200¢le\E §300 OR 30 DAYS + 3125 ADM FEE = $425 | Delete |
( Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 314 Address: 3201 O'DONNELL STREET

Trade Name: WALT'S INN
Comment:

[ Add Comment i
Hold Info
Powered by:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317993

11/10/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec3,2015

Violations
Licensee; Angel Ayeni,
Triple A Limited

T/a Triangle Liquors & Package Goods
2101 Homewood Avenue -
Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct - October 25, 2015 - At approximately 2:30pm Inspector
John Howard responded to the establishment based on complaints he received that it was open and
operating on a Sunday. Upon arrival, Inspector Howard observed the establishment to be open and
operating. Howard entered the premises and asked for and received a bottle of 240z beer for
purchase. At that time he identified himself to the bar manager/licensee, Ms. Angela Ayeni, and
informed her that as a Class A establishment without a Special Sunday permit she was not allowed
to operate on a2 Sunday. After Howard’s warning, Ms. Ayeni apologized and closed the
establishment. At 7:30pm, on the very same day, Inspector Howard received a phone call that the
establishment had reopened and was operating. Inspector Howard responded to the establishment
and observed it to be open and operating and Ms. Ayeni behind the counter waiting to serve
patrons. Howard then issued a violation against the licensee.

Violation History:
e Lastviolation in fune 2010,4.01(a) sale to minors fine $1750.00

Board Decision:




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Investigation Report

Licensee Information (Corp/Trade Name): Triangle Liquors & Package Goods

Location Address: 2101 Homewood Ave

License Type: LA #053
Contact and/or Manager on-Duty: Angela Ayeni

Incident Date(s): (Please note date and time 25 Oct 2015@ 2:30pm 7:45pm

Agent John Howard (writer) received telephone calls stating that Licensee has been opening up for
business Sunday illegally. This license (LA) allows them to operate 6 days from 6am-12midnight only.
Upon arriving at the establishment at approximate 2:30pm I observed the gated security door and the
front door open. 1 entered asked for and received a 240z bottle of beer. I identified myself and in
formed Ms. Ayeni that her license did not allow her to operate on Sunday and that she was open in
violation of restriction placed on her license. She stated that she had just left church and stopped at the
store to use the computer. Instructed Ms. Ayeni to close and gave warning not to re-open on Sunday.

Later, at approximately 7:30-7:45pm I received a call stating that the Licensee had re-opened after
being told that she would be charged with a violation if she were to re-open on Sundays without special
permission. Upon arriving at the location I observed the same 2 doors open again. I entered the store
and informed Ms. Ayeni that she had to close again and that a violation of the liquor laws prohibiting

operating on Sunday would be issued. I requested Ms. Ayeni to sign the violation form, which she
refused.

Agent issued violations for operating during prohibited hours.

MBH Revised - August 4, 2014
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w | Lcense-Transfer » | One-Day »

License Detail

[___Close the License | | Frint License

License Info
License Num: LA 053

License Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 09362187

Payment

| Add New License » |

Version 1.0

Query » |

Help =

Print Renewal Letter

1 [ <<GoBack ||

Daote: 04-24-15

Add Adult Entertainment License

Cert Num: 0212 Fee: 5858.00
License Year: 2015
2014-2015TPP Paid [
2015 Trader's License [ [ Update Info |
( Add New Adult Enterlainement License

Location

Corp Name: TRIPLE A LIMITED

Trade Name: TRIANGLE LIQUORS & PACKAGE GOODS
Zone Code: 40

Phone: 410-889-14658

Block Num: 2101

City: BALTIMORE

CR Number: 09342187

Portion of Business Used
RES. APPR. BASEMENT ON KIRK AVENUE & FIRST FLOOR FACING HOMEWOOD AVENUE

Street: HOMEWOOD AVENUE
Iip: 21218

Stote: MD

Status: Renewed

Restriction:
7 Edit the License Location Info |  Allernate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name  |Lost Nome  {Street City state |Zip Action |Change Owner
ANGELA. [|AYENI 4781 BYRON ROQAD BALTIMORE [MD |21208 L@J [ Remove Owner |
Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num; Fee:
License
Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317335

11/10/2015



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Date Comment Aclion
03/18/2015 ::.:U E'OIS Rg;e\g:c:l a;pp.:ijcalion- Adcferes;Iisled as property owned ish !'\ot in Ballimore City. License [—Delete ’

provide City Residency proof. Left message on answer machine (202) 484-8013
03/18/2015{03/13/15 - Releosed Tox Held for merchant..../sb [ Delete |
03/13/2015Maryland Salesa Use tax sales hold was withhold (Re: 09362187) [Delete |
O1/11/2011101/11/11 $250 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR {6/10/10 HEARING) #75526.BALANCE $700 [ Delete |
11/30/2010(11/30/10 $200 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR (6/10/10 HEARING) #75373 . BALANCE $950 rDeTlel
11/30/2010[10/19/10 $200 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR {46/10/10) HEARING)PAID #75156. BALANCE $1150 mte—l
11/30/2010(09/13/10 $200 (20 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR [6/10/10 HEARING)PAID #74834, BALANCE $1350 im'Tl
11/30/2010[08/05/10 $200 (1}PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR 6/10/10 HEARING PAID #74630.BALANCE $1550 m
07/14/2010/07/14/10 LICENSEE AGREED TO PAY $200 PER MONTH I—DMI
06/22/2010 2{;3’50‘5\} Eistégﬁ;]ggc:ga _rt?E:EYlimcé';ﬁr; ;)é rule 4.011{a). DECISION; GUILTY $2250 SUSPENDED $500 [Pi'eﬁ |
[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num. LA 053 Adidress: 2101 HOMEWOOD AVENUE

Trade Name: TRIANGLE LIQUORS & PACKAGE GOODS

Cormment:

*

( Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:
O e,

£y

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317335 11/10/2015



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Triple A Limited Date: November 10, 2015
T/A Triangle Liquors & Package Goods
2101 Homewood Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21218
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM
on the 3rd day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or vielation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Triangle Liquors & Package Goods, 2101 Homewood Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland {"establishment")

Violation of Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct - October 25, 2015 - At approximately 2:30pm Inspector John Howard responded to the
establishment based on complaints he received that it was open and operating on a Sunday. Upon arrival, Inspector Howard
abserved the establishment to be open and operating. Howard entered the premises and asked for and received a bottle of
240z beer for purchase. At that time he identified himself to the bar manager/licensee, Ms. Angela Ayeni, and informed her
that as a Class A establishment without a Special Sunday permit she was not allowed to operate on a Sunday. After Howard's
warning, Ms, Ayeni apologized and closed the establishment. At 7:30pm, on the very same day, inspector Howard received a
phone call that the establishment had reopened and was operating. Inspector Howard responded to the establishment and
observed it to be open and operating and Ms, Ayeni behind the counter waiting to serve patrons. Howard then issued a
violation against the licensee.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esqg., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



FOR BALTIMORE CITY

NOTICE

TO

Service of copy admitted at

This day of

Served by:




